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NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011
Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

1
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IMANDATORY

5BHEPolicy B5C lRSC WSC UNO NDSU NOSes D5U MASU MI5U vesu DCB TOTAL

ConnectND (1) 805.3,1. f. $162.00 $162.00 $162.00 $162.00 $162.00 $162.00 $162.00 $162.00 $162.00 $162.00 $162.00
FY 11 revenues (all $579,357 $206,064 $98,635 $2,005,525 $2,098,593 $361,506 $311,467 $128,005 $543,964 $171,065 $94,466 $6,598,647

NO Student Assoc. (11 805.2,3 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72 $0.72
FY 11 revenues (all $2,575 $916 $438 $8.914 $9,391 $1,606 $1.432 $564 $2,418 $760 $423 $29,437

Technology (2) 805.3,l.e. $120.12 $200.00 $280.00 $100.00 $165.00 $100.00 $144.00 $990.00 b, $120.00 $998.00 b/ $144.00
FY 11 revenues (all $254,419 . $177,230 gJ $113,312 $1,238,210 $2,148;119 $179,360 $276,860 $539,469 $411,450 $931,308 $68,624 $6,338,361

University/College and
Student Government
Fee(3)- see attached B05.2, Lb. $360.00 b/ $480.00 $613.20 $1,035.84 b/ $711.84 $289.94 $886.50 $556.50 $892.42 $492.00 $430.00

FY 11 revenues (all $1,120,775 $305,694 gJ $143,974 $12,58l,438 $8,943,302 $336,766 $1,150,268 $339,326 $2,134,876 $343,247 $127,426 $27,527,092

Total
FY 11 revenues (all $1,957,126 $689,904 $356,359 $15,834,087 $13,199,405 $879,238 $1,740,027 $1,007,364 $3,092,708 $1,446,380 $290,939 $40,493,537

/NON-MANDATORY
....

Application (undergrad
grad) (2) 805.3,l.a. $35.00 .$35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00 $35.00

FY 11 revenues (a/l $104,610 $80,640 $24,185 $326,130 $324.920 $76,260 $59.815 $34,475 $92.013 $28,845 $20,480 $1,172,373

Audit (3) 805.3,l.b. 100Y, of tult 100Y, of tUI~ std. tuition SOy, of tuition SOy, of tuition SOy, oftultlon 50% of tuition 50% of tUltl0ll SOy, of tuition SOy, of tuition 50% of tuition
FY 11 revenues (a/l In tult. collect In tull. collect In tull. collect In tull. collect In tull. collect In tult. collect In tult. collect . $0.00 In tult. collect In tult. collect In tult. collect $0.00

SOy, of I I I I
Course Challenge (3) 805.3,l.c. 50% of tuition soy, of tuition tuition soy, of tuition soy, of tulUon 50% of tuition nla SO," oftuitlon soy, of tuition n/a 50% of tuition

FY 11 revenues (a/l $1,628 $95 In tuit. collect In tult. coHect In lUlt. collect $0 $0 In tult. coHect $0 $1,723

Articulation with 50% of I
Secondary Schools (2) 805.3,Ld. $10/credit $10/credlt tuition n/a n/a $15/credit n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

FY 11 revenues (a/) $1,080 $40 In tult. collect $0 $1,120

$20/credlt I . '.

Attached Credit (2) 805.3,l.g. n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $50/credit $SO/credlt DI n/a n/a $30/credit
FY 11 revenues {a/I In tult. collect $10,650 $2,000 $2,132 $14,782

$56.07/credlt
I

n/a $55.00/credlt $50.00/credlt
I

Prior learning Credit (2) 805.3,1.h. n/a $50.34/credlt n/a 50% oflulllon n/a $75.73/credlt 50% of tuition
FY 11 revenues (all $4,374 $553 $825 in attached cr. $0 $9,678 $586 $16,016

Forfeited
High

Forfeited Demand
Pharmacy Prgm.
Deposit Deposit

Capacity Enrollment {31 805.3,2.a. n/a nla n/a n/a $500.00 $100.00 n/a n/a nla n/a n/a
FY 11 revenues (all $0 $0 $0
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NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITIEE, September 2011
Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount-FYll annual revenues

(21 (3) (41 IS) (6) (7) (8) (9)(1),-, ,--, ,--, ,--, , -.
SBHE Policy Bse lRse wse UNO NDSU Noses DSU MASU I MISU vesu DeB I TOTAL

Distance learning

Access (3), per credit BOS.3,2.b. $51/credit avg. $25/34/B86 $64.46/credit $25-510 $Sl-54/credit $55.47/credlt 66.82/credlt $59.41/credit $41.33/credlt $34.08/credit $39-56/credlt
FY 11 revenues (a/) $1,870,000 U $355,783 $488,057 $1,663,734 $16,229 $749,297 $908,125 $354,321 $1,291,358 $266,453 $217,604 $8,180,961

Course/elass (3) 805.3, 2.c.
number of fees 57 104 26 386 311 213 89 45 128 103 32
FY 11 revenues (a/) $165,164 el $126,140 $36,198 $2,214,421 dl $944,954 $580,836 $203,405 $65,824 $168,331 $127,017 $15,568 $4,647,858

Program -see attached

Jist (1) 805.3,2.d.
number offees 12 2 2 12 14 20 1 4 2

$114 cr/$105-
range of fees $500-1200 $800-1200 $800-1200 $200-4000 cl 6135 flat cl $100-500 $300.00 n/a $50-1500 n/a $800-1200
FY 11 revenues la/) $169,052 $22,312 $34,872 $2,051,972 $4,402,529 $340,609 $11,250 $109,150 $25,512 $7,167,258

Parking (3) 805.3,2.e. $155.00 $155 1$60 Dome) $55.00 $30.00 $25/$35 $30.00 $40.00

how assessed (fee part of
assessed, purchase facilities usage optional optional optional optional optional
permit) n/a mandatory fee n/a optional permit optional permit permit permit n/a permit permit permit

FY 11 revenues (a/) $685,000 es $656,582 $85,573 $21,370 $36,080 $17,250 $3,860 $1,505,715

Room-see attached (4)

FY 11 revenues la/) $627,054 $349,826 $368,619 $8,155,398 $13,151,567 $1,874,569 $1,045,649 $421,359 $1,347,982 $722,917 $327,759 $28,392,699

Board-see attached 14)
FY 11 revenues (a/) $901,933 $426,846 $339,926 $13,502,100 $9,814,819 $1,698,970 $1,500,543 $528,087 $1,628,988 $786,373 $467,799 $31,596,384

a/ includes total revenues per the general ledger, utllzlng the item type report as a secondary source where necessary to dlsaggregate fee revenues

bl at MaSU $195 tech fee + $795 laptop fee; at VCSU $200 tech fee + $798 laptop fee
cl In addition to program fees, UNO has a program specific tuition rate in law, CLS-UG, medicine, OT and PT and NDSU in Pharmacy
dl Includes Aviation Simulator Course Fee ($917,506) and Continuing Enrollment fee $137,300 (student is charged $100/credlt In place of tuition)
el BSC engaged in a review of course fees in Fall 2011. Collections Identified above relate to 95 course fees in effect In FYl1. FYl2 collections for current 57 course fees is estimated at $117,000.
UBSC assesses a differential tuition rate for distance learning courses. For energy programs, It 15 a market-based rate. Revenue is Included In tuition collections. The revenue Identified

here Is estimated by calculating the difference between the distance rates and the traditional campus rates times the distance learning credits. On average It amounts to about $51/credlt hour.
gf atlRSC $48,800 of technology fee and $117,120 of college/sldnl. gavt. fee was acccaunted for.s tuition collections, but has been Included In the fee amount reported above

11 5BHE approved

21 Chancellor approved
31 President approved
41 President approved within guidelines established by SBHE

G:\lAURA\exteI\TUlnON\!.lllltrim HE CommIttee tn.·n,lylls NDUS.xlu)ml,ltr sch.

'--.-'



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

BISMARCK STATE COLLEGE

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE policy
805.3, 2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees such as:

orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

How Assessed
(per credit,

Fee annual, one-time,

Name of Fee Description/Purpose Amount etc.) FY11 Revenues

Fee to cover worker's compensation

insurance for select programs/internships;

with portion of revenue remitted to 3rd

Workforce Safety & Insurance party $7.50 per semester $2,259

Fee to cover cleaning of shop coats used

Shop Coat Fee by students in the auto tech program $25.00 per semester $1,470
Premium for required health insurance for paid to insurance

Int'I Student Health Insurance non-exempt international students $894.00 annual co.
Placement test to match readiness of
students with academic requirements of

certain programs/courses. Exemptions

Compass Exam Fee exist for this test $15.00 pertest $8,740

Student must take a drug test and
background test to be accepted into

Nursing Program. Students take and pay

Drug and Background Testing-Nursing for the test on their own with the service
Program of their choice approx. $90 onetime $-

Up to 2 times per
application period-

To cover costs of the PN Comp predictor amount depends
for incoming Associate Degree Nursing on actual spent
Program, to be accepted into the Student decides if
program. Test is sold in the bookstore as want the Paid to 3rd party

ATI Testing - Nursing Program part of a course materials bundle. $50.00 practices. for testing services

Note: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollment or graduation status is

not impacted (e.g. student health services, transcript request, rentals, etc.) nor does it include fines (e.g. library, parking, etc.)

G:\LAURA\excel\TUITION\[Course and Class Fees list 11·12 merged FINALxI",)Merged
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NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITIEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FY11 annual revenues

LAKEA REGION STATE COLLEGE

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE policy
8053, 2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees such as:
orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

4

(I) (2) (3) (4)

How Assessed (per
Fee credit, annual, one-

Name of Fee Description/Purpose Amount time, etc.)

To cover costs ofdrug testing to be

Drug Testing-Nursing Program accepted into Nursing Program. $52.00 one time

Up to 2 times per
application period -

to cover costs of the PN Comp amount depends on
predictor for incoming Associate actual spent. Student
Degree Nursing Program, to be decides if want the

ATI Testing - Nursing Program accepted into the program. $35-$60 practices.

To cover the cost of the SEVIS fee

International5EVlS Fee for International Students. $200.00 onetime
Cover the fees for authentication for

International Doc Authentication past international students. varies Actual cost
Premium for required health
insurance for non-exempt

Int'l Student Health Insurance International students $894.00 annual
To cover costs of orientation

Orientation Fee (including lunch). $15.00 onetime
Mandatory cost of telephone in

HousingTelephone Rental resident's room. $25.00 semester

(5)

FYII Revenues

Paid to 3rd party
for testing

services

Paid to 3rd party
for testing
services
Paid to U.s. gov.
and reimbursed
by student
sponsor.

$

paid to insurance

co.

$2,745

$9,600

Note: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollment or graduation status is

G:\lAURA\excel\lUmoU\(Course and Oass fees list 11·12 mefl:ed ftNAl.xlsx]Merced
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NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITIEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

WILLISTON STATE COLLEGE

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE

policy 805.3, Z.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include f~es

such as: orientatiqn, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

5

(1)

Name of Fee

Compass Test Fee

Int'l Student Health Insurance

Student IntI. Travel Insurance

Drug Testing-Nursing Program

ATI Testing - Nursing Program

(2)

Description/Purpose

Covers proctoring costs & materials

for course placement testing

Premium for required health
insurance for non-exempt

international students

Covers insurance costs for

study abroad students.

To cover costs of drug testing to be

accepted into Nursing Program.

to cover costs of the PN Camp

predictor for incoming Associate
Degree Nursing Program, to be

accepted into the program.

(3)

Fee
Amount

$10.00

$894.00

$42.07

$52.00

$36-$60

(4)
How Assessed

(per credit,

annual, one-time,
etc.)

PerTest

annual

annual

onetime

Up to Z times per

application period ­

amount depends

on actual spent.

Student decides if
want the

practices.

(5)

FY11 Revenues

$435

paid to insurance

co.
paid to insurance

co.

Paid to 3rd party

for testing services

Paid to 3rd party

for testing services

Note: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollment or graduation

status is not impacted (e.g. student health services, transcript request, rentals, etc.) nor does it include fines (e.g. library, parking, etc.)

G:\LAURA\ex"'I\TUITION\[Course and Class Fees Ilstll·12 merged FINALxlsxjMerged



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

UNIVERSITY OF ND

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE policy 805.3,

2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees such as: orientation,

remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

How Assessed

(per credit,

annual, one-time,

Name of Fee Description/Purpose Fee Amount etc.) FYll Revenues

Processing fee for students studying

Int'I Student Fee at UNO on an F-1 Student Visa $20.00 Once per term $18,925

U-Card - required for meal plan, purchase of card -

Student ID Card facilities, and services access $20.00 repla(;ement fees $80,100

$20 is 4 credits,

$40 is 8 credits,

Foreign language placement exam $60 is 12 credits

Language Placement Exam fee or $80 is 16 credits $5.00 per credit $15,220

This is a fee that the student has to

pay to take the language placement

Language Testing Admin Fee exam. $20.00 One-time $12,360

Assessed to incoming students to

Orientation Fee cover cost of Welcome Weekend. $20.00 One-time $74,077

Assessed to new Grad students - to

cover orientation and orientation

Grad Enrollment Fee materials. $15.00 One-time $13,151

Premium for required health

insurance for non-exempt paid to insurance

Int'I Student Health Insurance international students $894.00 annual co.

Association of Residence Halls - to

support programming in residence

ARH Fee halls $29.50 Once per tenm to stud $171,527

Charged to all students completing a $20 (Thesis) and

Thesis or Dissertation Fee thesis or dissertation. $85 (Dissertation) One-time $10,495
Students who do not submit a leave

of absence will be required to

Graduate School Admission, Re- submit a readmission application for

Admission Fee and Change in Degree the Graduate School and pay the

Fee fee. $35.00 One-time $122,405

Note: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollment or graduation status is not

impacted (e.g. student health services, transcript request, rentals, etc.) nor does it include fines (e.g. library, parking, etc.)

G:\LAURA\excel\TUrTlON\1Course and dan Fees list 11·12 merged FINALxlsx]Merged
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NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FY11 annual revenues

NO STATE UNIVERSITY

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE
policy 80S.3, 2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees

such as: orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
How Assessed

(per credit,

Fee annual, one-time,

Name of Fee Description/Purpose Amount etc.) FYll Revenues
Assessed to all new students to
provide orientation programs,
tutoring and retention-related

New Student Fee activities $95 one-time $240,548
Charged to all master's students
who are completing a thesis or $75,361 for all

Masters Completion Package paper. $200 one-time graduate
Charged to all doctoral studentS £ompletion

Doctoral Completion Package who are completing a dissertaion. $250 one-time packages,
Charged to graduate students who additional bound
are not required to submit a paper, copies and

Non-Disquisition Graduation Fee thesis or dissertation $25 one-time graduation fees
Fee to reactivate after not

maintaining continuous enrollment included in the

for at least one semester but less application fee

Graduate - Reactivation Fee than four $10 one-time revenue

10 Card IDCard $20 per card $80,319
Assessed to international students

Immigration Fee with an F-l or J-1 visa status :"1 visa, $100 J- per semester $57,748
Assessed to incoming international $ 0 - new for fiscal

International Student Orientation Fee students for a four-day orientation $75 one-time 2012
Premium for required health
insurance for non-exempt paid to insurance

lnt'l Student Health Insurance international students $894.00 annual co.

Used for hall related activities,
programs, coinless laundry services,

newspapers and purchase of

Hall Dues recreational and kitchen eqUipment $83 annually $279,995

Note: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollm.ent or graduation
status is not impacted (e.g. student health services, transcript request. rentals. etc.) nor does it include fines (e.g. library, parking, etc.)

G:\LAURA\excel\lUmON\[Course and Cass re.. rost U-12 merged F1NALxlsxIMelEed
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NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

NORTH DAKOTA STATE COllEGE OF SCIENCE

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE
policy 805.3, 2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include

fees such as: orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

8

(1)

Name of Fee

(2)

Description/Purpose

(3)

Fee

Amount

(4)
How Assessed

(per credit,

annual, one-time,

etc.)

(5)

FY11 Revenues

Enrollment Services Fee/This is a $48.00 one-

time fee the student is assessed during their

1st semester. It includes: $8.00 Graduation

Fee, $15.00 ID Card Fee, $25.00 Orientation

Enrollment Services Fee Fee (into a separate fund). $48.00 One-Time $44,171

Support Student Assessment/The fee
supports institutional accreditation
reqUirements to provide multiple ways of

measuring student learning and

development It covers testing such as

COMPASS placement testing, and surveys
relating to CesSE (Community College Survey

of Student Engagement), Non-Returning

Students, Student Satisfaction, Employer (CO·

Assessment Fee Ops) and others. $0.50 Per Credit $26,903

Support Student Placement/It helps to cover

costs associated with job placement for

Placement Fee students after graduation. $1.00 Per Credit $42,643
Premium for required health insurance for paid to insurance

Int'l Student Health Insurance non-exempt international students $894.00 annual co.

Up to 2 times per

application perlod-

amount depends

on actual spent.
To cover costs of the PN Comp predictor for Student decides if
incoming Associate Degree Nursing Program, want the Paid to 3rd party

An Testing - Nursing Program to be accepted into the program. $36-$60 practices. for testing services
To cover the costs associated with NDSes Paid to 3rd party
performing background checks for students for background

Nursing Background Check prior to their internship varies one-time checks

Note: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollment or graduation

status is not impacted (e.g. student health services, transcript request, rentals, etc.) nor does it include fines (e.g. library, parking, etc.)

G:\LAURA\exceI\TUITIoN\(Caurse and dBss Fees list 11·12 merced FINALxlsx}Mereed



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

DICKINSON STATE UNIVERSITY

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE

policy 805.3, 2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees
such as: orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
How Assessed

(per credit,

Fee annual, one-time,

Name of Fee Description/Purpose Amount etc.) FY11 Revenues

DDl Program Overhead Fee 1/ Chinese Students Overhead $2,500.00 one-time $221,400
DDl Program Aevitity Fee 2/ Chinese Students Activities $250.00 one-time $22,500
Disney Student Overhead Fee 1/ Chinese Disney Program Overhead $1,250.00 one-time $46,250
Disney Activity Fee 2/ Chinese Disney students Activities $250.00 one-time $9,250

Premium for required health
insurance for non-exempt paid to insurance

Int'l Student Health Insurance international students $894.00 annual co.

Out of Area Student Teaching Fee Payout of area Student Teacher Superv $250.00 one-time $2,565

1/ The DOl program overhead fee and Disney student overheadfee are utilized to pay our Chinese partners a commission for each
students that enrolls in one ofthe two progroms.
2/ The activity fee covers limited transportation and activities for Chinese students.

,'>Jote: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollment or graduation
status is not impacted (e.g. student health services, transcript request, rentals, etc.) nor does it include fines (e.g. library, parking, etc.)

G:\LAURA\excel\ruITION\[Course and dass Fees list 11·12 merged ANALxlsx]Merged
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NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

MAYVillE STATE UNIVERSITY

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay. which are assessed per SBHE
policy 805.3, Z.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees

such as: orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

10

(1)

Name of Fee

(2)

Description/Purpose

(3)

Fee
Amount

(4)
How Assessed

(per credit,

annual, one-time,

etc.)

(5)

FYll Revenues

Independent Study

Residence Hall Association

Int'l Student Health Insurance

New Student Orientation 10

Fee used to cover added faculty

compensation for preparation for

courses not offered during regular

semester

Student housing programing
Premium for required health
insurance for non-exempt
International students

10 and orientation expenses

$60.00 per credit 3,460

$5.00 per semester 2,025

paid to insurance

$894.00 annual co.

$35.00 one-time 8,715



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

MINOT STATE UNIVERSITY

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE
policy 805.3, 2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees

such as: orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

11

(1)

Name of Fee

Out of Area Student Teaching
Supervision Fee

Orientation Fee

Int'I Student Health Insurance

Grad Thesis (continuing enrollment)

irad School Thesis Binding

Compass Exam Fee

(2)

Description/Purpose

To cover additional costs for

Supervision of students not in

Minot and the surrounding area

To cover expenses for students

and parents to attend sessions

on services and information
about campus
Premium for required health
insurance for non-exempt

international students

fee charged when student is
enrolled in grad school but not

taking classes
To cover cost of printing and

binding of Thesis

Placement test to match readiness

of students with academic

requirements of certain
programs/courses.

(3)

Fee

Amount

Varies

$100-600

$45.00

$894.00

$100.00

$150.00

no chgfor
MiSU

students;

$20 for
others

(4)

How Assessed

(per credit,

annual, one-time,

etc.)

depending on
location

onetime

annual

per semester

onetime

pertest

(5)

FYl1 Revenues

$4,336

$40,185

paid to insurance

co.

$12,100

$5,410

$760



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FYll annual revenues

VALLEY CITY STATE UNIVERSITY

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE
policy 805.3, 2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees

such as: orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

How Assessed

(per credit,

Fee annual, one-time,

Name of Fee Description/Purpose Amount etc.) FY11 Revenues

Premium for required health

insurance for non-exempt paid to insurance

Int'I Student Health Insurance international students $894.00 annual co.
Payout of area Student Teacher

Out of Area StdtTeaching Supervision Fee Supervisors $500.00 one-time $4,000
Residence Hall Association Student housing programing $5.00 per semester in housing revenues

Cover the fees for authentication for Actual cost of the

International Doc Authentication potential international students. varies postage cover expense

per lapsed

semester (up to 3

Grad. Reactavation Fee Administrative services $50.00 semesters) $200

Note: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollment or graduation
status is not impacted (e.g. student health services, transcript request, rentals, etc.) nor does it include fines (e.g. library, parking, etc.)

G:\LAURA\exceI\TUmON\lCour:se and Ca.. Fees list 11-12 merged FINALxlsx]Merged
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NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM FEE LISTING, PREPARED FOR INTERIM HE COMMITTEE, September 2011

Fall 2012 Annual Fee Amount -FY11 annual revenues

DAKOTA COLLEGE BOTTINEAU

Include all fees or charges, not listed on separate schedule, that some or all students are required to pay, which are assessed per SBHE

policy 805.3, 2.e. They are deemed required to pay if it impacts their admission, progression or graduation status. This would include fees

such as: orientation, remedial, testing, graduation, etc.

13

(I)

Name of Fee

Int'J Student Health Insurance

Drug Testing-Nursing Program

An Testing- Nursing Program

Residence Hall Activity Fee

(l)

Description/Purpose

Premium for required health

insurance for non-exempt

international students

To cover costs of drug testing to be

accepted into Nursing Program.

to cover costs of the PN Camp

predictor for incoming Associate

Degree Nursing Program, to be
accepted into the program.

To cover costs of special housing

activities

(3) (4) (5)
How Assessed

(per credit,

Fee annual, one-time,

Amount etc.) FYII Revenues

paid to insurance

$894.00 annual co.

Paid to 3rd party

$56.00 onetime for testing services

Up to 2 times per

application period -
amount depends

on actual spent.
Student decides if Paid to 3rd party

$36-$60 want the for testing services

$10.00 per semester $3,810

Note: Does not include charges wherein the student has the option to procure a service or activity and their enrollment or graduation
status is not impacted (e.g. student health services, transcript request, rentals, etc.) nor does it include fines (e.g. library, parking, etc.)

G:\LAURA\exceI\TUmON\ICourse and Ca" Fees list 11-12 merged FINALxlsx]Merged



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Course/Class Fee List-Fall ZOll/Spring 2012 * 14

Institution Subject Catalog Course 10 Oeser Component Location Oeser Amt / Unit Flat Amt

BSCOl AGRI 275 8326 Intro to Precision Farming LEC BISMARCK Agriculture Fee $0 $30

BSCOl ANSC 114L 7362 Intro Animal Sciences Lab LAB BISMARCK Agriculture Fee $0 $15
BSCOl ART 122 6774 Two-Dimensional Design LEC BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $35

BSCOl ART 204 6793 Jewelry I LEC BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $100

BSC01 ART 205 6794 Jewelry II LEC BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $100

BSC01 ART 220 6799 Painting I LEC BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $30
BSC01 ART 221 6800 Painting II lEC BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $30
BSC01 ART 250 6778 Ceramics I LEC BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $70
BSC01 ART 251 6779 Ceramics II lEC BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $70
BSC01 ART 265 6795 Sculpture I lEC BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $35
BSC01 ASM 175 52207 Agriculture Industry Skills LEC BISMARCK Agriculture Fee $0 $30

BSCOl BIOl 111L 7982 Concepts of Biology Lab lAB BISMARCK Biology Fee $0 $14

BSC01 BIOl 126L 8110 Human Biology Lab lAB BISMARCK Biology Fee $0 $13
BSCOl BIOl 150l 7353 General Biology I lab lAB BISMARCK Biology Fee $0 $9

BSC01 BIOL 151L 7354 General Biology II lab lAB BISMARCK Biology Fee $0 $16

BSC01 BIOl 220l 7355 Anatomy & Physiology I lab LAB BISMARCK Biology Fee $0 $18

BSC01 BIOl 221L 7356 Anatomy & Physiology II lab lAB BISMARCK Biology Fee $0 $12

BSC01 BIOl 251L 8061 Community Ecology lab lAB BISMARCK Biology Fee $0 $10

BSC01 CHEM l1Sl 7370 Introductory Chemistry Lab LAB BISMARCK Chemistry Fee $0 $9

BSC01 CHEM 116l 7374 Intro - Organic & Biochem Lab LAB BISMARCK Chemistry Fee $0 $19

BSC01 CIS 102 6895 Comp Software Apps - Word lEC BISMARCK CIS-MOS Class Fee $0 $75

BSC01 CIS 104 6898 Microcomputer Database lEC BISMARCK CIS-MOS Class Fee $0 $75

BSC01 CIS 105 6900 Microcomputer Spreadsheets LEC BISMARCK CIS-MOS Class Fee $0 $7S

BSC01 CIS 128 7784 Microcomputer Hardware I LEC BISMARCK CIS-Class Fee $0 $55

BSC01 CIS 130 6899 Presentations lEC BISMARCK CIS-MOS Class Fee $0 $7S

BSC01 CIS 151 7765 Web Foundations LEC BISMARCK CIS-Web Class Fee $0 $30

BSC01 CIS 154 54226 Web Design Theory lEC BISMARCK CIS-Web Class Fee $0 $30

BSCOl CIS 164 7897 Networking Fundamentals I lEC BISMARCK CIS-Class Fee $0 $55

BSC01 CIS 212 7875 Mcrsft Wndws Oprtng Systm Clnt LEC BISMARCK CIS-MSDNAA Fee $0 $10

BSC01 CIS 214 7877 Implntng MS Wndws Actv Dir Inf lEC BISMARCK CIS-MSDNAA Fee $0 $10

BSC01 CIS 221 7761 Networking Essentials LEC BISMARCK CIS-MOS Class Fee $0 $30

BSC01 CIS 235 S4227 ClW DB Design Methodology LEC ONLINE/ACD CIS-Web Class Fee $0 $80

BSC01 CIS 267 7899 Intermediate Networking I lEC BISMARCK CIS-Class Fee $0 $55

BSCOl CLS 100 29966 Human Structure and Function LEC BISMARCK CLS Course Fee $0 $25

BSCOl ClS 103 7140 Phlebotomy lEC BISMARCK ClS Course Fee $0 $25

BSCOl ClS 104 7773 Phlebotomy Internship lEC BISMARCK CLS Course Fee $0 $25

BSCOl ClS 113 54230 Urinalysis. lEC BISMARCK ClS Course Fee $0 $25

BSCOl CLS 115 54229 Clinical Parasitology lEC BISMARCK ClS Course Fee $0 $25

BSCOl ~1.S 240 7143 Immunohematology 11:"" BISMARCK CLS Course Fee <"'Q,. $25



NORTH DAt- .-\ UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
15Course/Class Fee List-Fall 2011/Spring 2012 *

Institution Subject Catalog Course ID Oescr Component Location Oescr Amt/ Unit FlatAmt

BSC01 CLS 255 7146 Clinical Internship III LEC BISMARCK CLS Course Fee $0 $25

BSC01 GDES 1171 7435 Digital Illustration Lab LAB BISMARCK Graphic Design (GDES) Class Fe $0 $15

BSCOl LNWK 101 7084 Applied Electrical Distributio LEC BISMARCK Lineworker Fee $0 $40

BSC01 LNWK 111 7089 Safety I LEC BISMARCK Lineworker Fee $0 $20

BSCOl MICR 202L 7535 Introductory Microbiology Lab LAB BISMARCK Biology Fee $0 $35

BSC01 MUSC 145 7189 Applied Music LEC BISMARCK Music Fee $0 $100

BSC01 MUSC 146 7190 Applied Music - Major LEC BISMARCK Music Fee $0 $100

BSC01 NURS 100 30131 Nurse Assistant Training LEC BISMARCK CNA Course Fee $0 $288

BSC01 NURS 100 30131 Nurse Assistant Training LEC BISMARCK CNA Test Fee $0 $120

BSCOl NURS 122 8048 Clinical Practice I LEC BISMARCK Nursing Course Fee $0 $55

BSC01 NURS 227 7963 Clinical Application I LEC BISMARCK Nursing Course -Fee $0 $60

BSC01 PLSC 110L 7360 World Food Crops Lab LAB BISMARCK Agriculture Fee $0 $30

BSC01 PLSC 225 30167 Principles of Crop Production LEC BISMARCK PLSC Course Fee $0 $15

BSCOl SOIL 210L 7779 Intro to Soli Science Lab LAB BISMARCK Agriculture Fee $0 $50
BSC01 SRGT 250 7976 Surgical Procedures Lab LEC BISMARCK Surgical Tech Fee $0 $99

BSCOl SRGT 260 7974 Prof Skills for Surg Technlgst LEC BISMARCK Surgical Tech Fee $0 $25

BSC01 VETS 239 6738 Animal Health LEC BISMARCK Agriculture Fee $0 $20

BSCOl ART 294 007829 Independent Study BISMARCK Art Fee $0 $70

DSUOl ASC 100 12052 Freshman Seminar LEC DICKINSON Freshman Seminar Course Fee $0 $15
DSUOl NURS 198A 11987 Basic Nurs Concepts Clinical I CLN DICKINSON ASPN Fee $0 $100
DSU01 NURS 298B 11604 Intermediate Nsg Concepts Clin CLN DICKINSON ASPN Fee $0 $100
DSU01 NURS 398A 11989 Health Assessment Clinical CLN DICKINSON Nursing Program $0 $150
DSUOl NURS 498A 11991 Clinical Concepts II CLN DICKINSON Nursing Program $0 $150
DSU01 ACCT 301 011079 Computerized Accounting DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSUOl AGEC 142 011906 Agricultural Accounting DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSUOl AGRI 280 011917 Technology In Agriculture DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSUOl AGRI 499 011927 Special Topics DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSUOl ANSC 114 011902 Intro To Animal Science DICKINSON Agriculture Course Fee $0 $10
DSUOl ANSC 123 011909 Feeds And Feeding DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSU01 ANSC 160 012225 Equine Nutrition DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $165

DSUO:j. ANSC 161 012250 Equine Business Management -DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $165

DSUOl ANSC 162 012228 Equine Reproduction DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $165

DSU01 ANSC 163 012227 Equine Health & Disease DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $165

DSUOl ANSC 164 012226 Equine Behavior-Groundwork DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $165

DSU01 ANSC 268 012258 Basic Colt Training DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $250

DSU01 ANSC 270 053619 Equine Training Theory I DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $420
DSU01 ANSC 273 012256 Equine Training Techniques II DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $420

DSU01 ANSC 274 053621 Equine Training Techniques III DICKINSON Equine Fees $0 $420



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Course/Class Fee List-Fall 20ll/Spring 2012 * 16

Institution Subject Catalog Course ID Descr Component Location Descr Amt/ Unit Flat Amt
DSU01 ART 110 010530 Introduction To The Visual Art DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $23
DSUOl ART 122 010532 Two-Dimensional Design DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $23
DSUOl ART 130 010529 Drawing I DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $10
DSUOl ART 230 011696 Drawing II DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $10
DSUOl ART 250 011697 Ceramics I DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $60
DSUOl ART 280 010519 Photography I DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $50
DSUOl ART 315 053556 Folk Art DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $10
DSU01 ART 330 010564 Drawing III DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $10
DSUOl ART 351 011700 Ceramics II DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $60
DSUOl ART 499 011405 Special Topics DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $60
DSUOl ART 499 011405 Special Topics DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $10
DSUOl ART 499 011405 Special Topics DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $30
DSUOl ASC 104 051423 EES Freshman Seminar DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSUOl BADM 264 012138 Internet Applications DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSU01 BADM 376 011459 Production/Operations Mgmt. DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSUOl BIOL 111L 011350 Concepts Of Biology Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSU01 BIOL 150L 011744 General Biology I Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSUOl BIOL 170L 051410 General Zoology Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSUOl BIOL 211L 011745 Human Anatomy Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSUOl BIOL 250L 055075 Wildlife Management Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSU01 BIOL 3l5L 012124 Genetics Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSUOl BIOL 415 010825 Ecology DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSU01 BIOL 420 053368 Mammalogy DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSUOl BOTE 147 011080 Wrd Process/Presentat Software DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSU01 BOTE 202 011122 Keyboarding III DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl BOTE 210 011097 Business Communication DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSU01 BOTE 218 011453 Desktop Publishing DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSU01 BOTE 247 011815 Spreadsheet Applications DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl CHEM 115L 011600 Introductory Chemistry Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSU01 CHEM 121L 010875 General Chemistry Lab I DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20

DSUOl CHEM 330 011601 Quantitative Analysis DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSU01 CHEM 341L 010869 Organic Chemistry Lab I DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20

DSUOl CHEM 461L 011949 Physical Chemistry Lab I DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20
DSUOl CSCI 101 011754 Introduction To Computers DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSU01 CSCI 120 053392 Computer Programming I DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl CSCI 160 011755 Computer Science I DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSU01 CSCI 161 011756 Computer Science II DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl CSCI 185 012146 Linux Operating Systems DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0
DSUol f ~SCI 200 011757 Database Software Application DICKINSON Computer Fee ~5 $0

"



NORTH DA A UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Course/Class Fee List-Fall 2011/Spring 2012 * 17

Institution Subject Catalog Course 10 Descr Component Location Descr Amt/ Unit Flat Amt

DSUOl CSCI 210 012326 PC Hardware & Software Mgmt. DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl CSCI 221 012094 Computer Networks DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl CSCI 310 012144 Adv. Compo Programming In Java DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl CSCI 350 011758 Assembly Language DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl CSCI 360 012327 Database Management DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl EDUC 210 012127 Educational Technology DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl EDUC 250 011136 Introduction To Education DICKINSON Teacher Education Handbook Fee $0 $10

DSU01 ELED 290A 011607 Art Methods For Elementary Edu DICKINSON Art Lab Fees $0 $25

DSUOl ELED 298 011154 Pre-Professional Exp:Element DICKINSON Pre-Pro Fee $0 $50

DSUOl ELED 498A 011156 Teaching in Elementary School DICKINSON Teacher Education Handbook Fee $0 $10

DSUOl ENGL 120 011641 College Composition II DICKINSON Computer Fe.e $5 $0

DSUOl GDES 241 010562 Graphic Design ..1 DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl GDES 347 049987 Web Design DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl GEOG 311 054376 Process Geomorphology DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $30

DSUOl GEOG 380 054046 Applied Arc GIS DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl GEOL 105L 011805 Physical Geology Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20

DSU01 GEOL 311 053367 Process Geomorphology DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $30

DSU01 GIS 380 012229 Applied Arc G·'S DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSU01 GIS 481 053644 Geographic Info Sys Business DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl HPER 174 029947 Varsity Athletic Enhancement DICKINSON Human Performance Center $0 $10

DSUOl HPER 207 011881 Prevention & Care Of Injuries DICKINSON PE Lab Fees $0 $10

DSUOl JOUR 201 010544 Interpretive & Opinion Writing DICKINSON Computer Fee $5 $0

DSUOl MATH 101 012140 Introduction To Algebra DICKINSON Academic Success Center Fee $0 $100

DSUOl MATH 101 012140 Introduction To Algebra DICKINSON Academic Success Center Fee $0 $100

DSU01 PHYS 211L 011466 College Physics Lab. I DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20

DSU01 RNG 236 050274 Rangeland Vegetation & Comm. DICKINSON Agriculture Course Fee $0 $25

DSUOl RNG 336 011928 Introduction To Range Manageme DICKINSON Agriculture Course Fee $0 $40

DSUOl SCNC 105L 011793 Physical Science Lab DICKINSON Science Lab Fee $0 $20

DSUOl SEED 298 011168 Secondary Pre-Professional Exp DICKINSON Pre-Pro Fee $0 $50

DSUOl SEED 498 011164 Teaching in the Secondary Schl DICKINSON Teacher Education Handbook Fee $0 $10

LRSC1 AGRI 241 009417 Farm Management Education DLAKE ADULT AGRICULTURE FEE $0 $25

LRSC1 AGRI 242 010405 Advance Adult Farm Mngmt Ed DLAKE ADULT AGRICULTURE FEE $0 $25

LRSCl ART 122 010402 Two-Dimensional Design DLAKE ART FEE $0 $20

LRSCl ART 130 009345 Drawing I DLAKE ART FEE $0 $20

LRSC1 ART 250 009349 Ceramics I DLAKE ART FEE $0 $20

LRSC1 ART 281 055504 Photography II: Photoshop ONLINE ART FEE $0 $25

LRSCl ASC 086 009564 Writing Basics ONLINE Online Fee E-Books $0 $77

LRSCl AUTO 111 009993 Engine Fundamentals DLAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $25



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Course/Class Fee List-Fall 20ll/Spring 2012 * 18

Institution Subject Catalog Course ID Oescr Component Location Oescr Amt/ Unit Flat Amt
LRSC1 AUTO 112 010002 Engine Overhaul DLAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $25
LRSCl AUTO 148 010342 Suspension & Steering DLAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $20
lRSCl AUTO 158 009318 Brakes DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $20
lRSCl AUTO 161 010249 Electronics DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $16
lRSCl AUTO 162 009317 Electrical Systems DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $12
lRSC1 AUTO 181 009315 Fuel Systems DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $16
lRSCl AUTO 208 055148 Hybrid/Light Duty Diesel Syste DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $25
lRSCl AUTO 221 009821 Automatic Transmission Fundame DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $12
lRSCl AUTO 222 009806 Auto Trans Diagnosis and Repai DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $12
lRSCl AUTO 238 009322 Manual Drivelines DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $16
lRSCl AUTO 288 009324 Engine Performance II DlAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $16
lRSC1 BADM 196 050094 Field Trip I DlAKE BADM FEE $0 $15
lRSC1 BADM 295 054973 Delta Epsilon Chi DlAKE BADM FEE $0 $60
lRSCl BIOL 111 010502 Concepts Of Biology/lab GFAB GFAFB BIOLOGY FEES $0 $40
lRSCl BIOl 124 009361 Environmental Science DlAKE BIOLOGY FEE $0 $10
lRSCl BIOl 150 009724 General Biology I DlAKE BIOLOGY FEE $0 $20
lRSCl BIOl 151 009861 General Biology II GFAB GFAFB BIOLOGY FEES $0 $40
lRSCl BIOl 202 010252 Microbiology DlAKE BIOLOGY FEE $0 $25
lRSCl BIOl 220 009359 Anatomy & Physiology I DlAKE BIOLOGY FEE $0 $25
lRSCl BIOl 221 009358 Anatomy & Physiology II GFAB GFAFB BIOLOGY FEES $0 $40
lRSCl BOTE 147 009369 Word Processing GFAB GFAFB BOTE FEE $0 $30
LRSCl CHEM 115 010339 Introductory Chemistry DlAKE CHEM FEE $0 $20
lRSCl CHEM 116 009389 Intro to Organic & Bio-Chemist GFAB GFAFB CHEM FEES $0 $40
lRSCl CHEM 121 009387 General Chemistry I DlAKE CHEM FEE $0 $20
lRSC1 CHEM 122 009388 General Chemistry II GFAB GFAFB CHEM FEES $0 $50
lRSCl CIS 104 010371 Microcomputer Database IVN CIS FEE $0 $62
lRSCl CIS 105 010105 Microcomputer Spreadsheet DlAKE CIS FEE $0 $62
LRSCl CIS 115 009906 Internet GFAB GFAFB CIS FEES $0 $30
LRSCI CIS 128 010310 Microcomputer Hardware I DlAKE CIS FEE $0 $74
lRSCl CIS 130 055147 Presentations GFAB GFAFB CIS FEES $0 $30
lRSC1 CIS 161 010103 Operating Systems - DOS GFAB GFAFB CIS FEES $0 $200
lRSCl CIS 164 053655 Networking Fundamentals I IVN CIS FEE $0 $60
lRSC1 CIS 267 010392 Intermediate Networking I IVN CIS FEE $0 $120
lRSCl CJ 155 010049 Police Skills DlAKE CRIMINAL JUSTICE FEE $0 $650
lRSCl COOP 197 009915 Cooperative Education DlAKE COOPERATIVE EDUCATION FEE $0 $100
LRSCl COOP 198 009661 Cooperative Education DlAKE COOPERATIVE EDUCATION FEE $0 $100
LRSCl CSCI 122 003186 Beginning Basic/Visual Basic GFAB GFAFB CSCI FEE $0 $30
LRSCl CSCI 172 003184 Intermediate Basic/Visual Bsc GFAB GFAFB CSCI FEE $0 $30
lRSC1 f ';lEC 170 010152 Electronics laboratory I DLAKE ELECTRONICS FEE ~ ... C( $10



NORTH OA. A UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Course/Class Fee List-Fall 2011/Spring 2012 * 19

Institution Subject Catalog Course ID Oescr Component Location Oescr Amt/ Unit FlatAmt

LRSC1 ELEC 281 010134 Digital Integrated Circuits DLAKE ELECTRONICS FEE $0 $10

LRSC1 ELEC 284 010132 Semi-Conductor Devices DLAKE ELECTRONICS FEE $0 $10

LRSC1 HPER 101 009512 Activity Introduction Level DLAKE HPER FEE $0 $25

LRSC1 HPER 101 009512 Activity Introduction Level DLAKE ~PER FEE $0 $50

LRSC1 HPER 101 009512 Activity Introduction Level DLAKE HPER FEE $0 $10

LRSC1 HPER 101 009512 Activity Introduction Level DLAKE HPER FEE $0 $45

LRSC1 HPER 101 009512 Activity Introduction Level DLAKE HP'ER FEE $0 $10

LRSC1 HPER 101 009512 Activity Introduction Level OLAKE HPER FEE $0 $40

LRSC1 HPER 101 009512 Activity Introduction Level DLAKE HPER FEE $0 $30

LRSCl HPER 201 009522 Activity Introduction Level GFAB GFAFB-HPER FEES $0 $35

LRSCl HPER 210 009518 First Aid DLAKE HPER FEE $0 $5

LRSCl HUMS 212 010509 Integrated Cultural Enrichment DLAKE HUMANITIES FEE $0 $100

LRSCl MATH 102 009772 Intermediate Algebra ONLINE Online Fee E-Books $0 $100

LRSC1 MATH 210 009825 Elementary Statistics ONLINE Online Fee E-Books $0 $100

LRSC1 NURS 100 010283 Nurse Assistant ONLiNE CERTIFIED NURSE ASSiSTANT $0 $900

LRSC1 NURS 122 029968 Clinical Practice I DLAKE NURSING FEE $0 $50

LRSCl NURS 227 049996 Clinical Application I DLAKE NURSING FEE $0 $50

LRSC1 PHYS 211 009789 College Physics I GFAB GFAFB PHYSICS FEE $0 $50

LRSC1 PHYS 212 009527 College Physics II GFAB GFAFB PHYSICS FEE $0 $50

LRSC1 THEA 201 009606 Theatre Practicum DLAKE THEATRE FEE $0 $10

LRSC1 ART 230 009346 Drawing II DLAKE ART FEE $0 $20

LRSC1 ART 251 010358 Ceramics II DLAKE ART FEE $0 $20

LRSC1 ART 280 009808 Photography I DLAKE Photography Fee $0 $25

LRSCl ASL 297 010477 Internship DLAKE ASL FEE $0 $250

LRSC1 AUTO 182 010248 Computer Controls DLAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $12

LRSC1 AUTO 223 009830 Auto Trans Dlag/Overhaul DLAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $12

LRSC1 AUTO 224 009842 Auto Trans Electrons Controls DLAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $12

LRSC1 AUTO 278 009778 Heating & Air Conditioning DLAKE AUTOMOTIVE FEE $0 $16

LRSCl BOTE 102 009362 Keyboarding I GFAB GFAFB BOTE FEE $0 $30

LRSC1 BOTE 218 010237 Desktop Publishing GFAB GFAFB BOTE FEE $0 $30

LRSCl CHEM 241L 052720 Organic Chemistry Lab DLAKE CHEM FEE $0 $20

LRSCl CIS 129 010309 Microcomputer Hardware II DLAKE CIS FEE $0 $74

LRSC1 CIS 165 010391 Networking Fundamentals II IVN CIS FEE $0 $60

LRSCl CIS 202 009909 Advanced Software Applications GFAB GFAFB CIS FEES $0 $30

LRSC1 CIS 220 010420 Operating Systems - Unix GFAB GFAFB CIS FEES $0 $30

LRSC1 CIS 224 010308 Networking GFAB GFAFB CIS FEES $0 $30

LRSC1 CIS 227 010307 Data Communications GFAB GFAFB CIS FEES $0 $30

LRSC1 CIS 243 010474 Networking II DLAKE CIS FEE $0 $118

LRSC1 CIS 268 010393 Intermediate Networking II IVN CIS FEE $0 $125
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LRSCl CSCI 160 009394 Computer Science I GFAB GFAFB CSCI FEE $0 $40

LRSC1 CSCI 161 009397 Computer Science II GFAB GFAFB CSCI FEE $0 $40

LRSCl EC 297 010327 Early Childhood Internship DLAKE EC FEE $0 $100

LRSCl ElEC 180 010153 Electronics lab II DlAKE ELECTRONICS FEE $0 $100

LRSC1 ELEC 271 052730 Emerging Technologies DlAKE ELECTRONICS FEE $0 $10

LRSCl ELEC 274 010136 Simulator Computer Lab DLAKE ELECTRONICS FEE $0 $10

LRSC1 ElEC 285 010133 Electronic Circuits DLAKE ELECTRONICS FEE $0 $10

LRSCl ELEC 299 009844 Special Topics DLAKE ELECTRONICS FEE $0 $565

LRSCl HPER 102 009513 Activity: Intermediate Level OlAKE HPER FEE $0 $30

LRSC1 lEGA lSl 010119 legal Research &Writing I DlAKE LEGAL FEE $0 $20

lRSC1 MATH 165 009572 Calculus I ONLINE Online Fee E-Books $0 $100

LRSC1 NURS 124 030110 Clinical Practice II IVN NURSING FEE $0 $50

LRSC1 NURS 126 049826 Clinical Practice III DlAKE NURSING FEE $0 $50

LRSCl NURS 237 049999 Clinical Application II IVN NURSING FEE $0 $50

LRSC1 NUTR 240 010340 Nutrition DlAKE Nutrition Fee $0 $10

LRSCl PHYS 251 009530 University Physics I GFAB GFAFB PHYSICS FEE $0 $50

lRSC1 PHYS 252 009532 University Physics II GFAB GFAFB PHYSICS FEE $0 $50

lRSCl TECH 238 010353 Basic Welding DlAKE TECH 238 FEE $0 $181

MASU1 ASTR 150l 1338 Meteorology lab LAB MAYVillE Science Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 BIOL 111L 1340 Concepts Of Biology Lab lAB MAYVillE Biology Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 BIOl 150l 850 General Biology I Lab lAB MAYVILLE Biology Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 BIOl 220L 858 Anatomy & Physiology Lab I lAB MAYVILLE Biology Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 BIOl 221L 859 Anatomy & Physiology II lab LAB MAYVILLE Biology Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 BIOl 311L 854 Invertebrate Zoology lab lAB Biology Course Fee $0 $20

MASU1 BIOl 315L 864 Genetics Lab LAB MAYVILLE Biology Course Fee $0 $20

MASU1 BOTE 347 929 Computer Applications in Bus lEC MAYVILLE Business Educ Course Fee $0 $30

MASU1 BUSN 491 1301 Professional Development LEC MAYVILLE Business Educ Course Fee $0 $20

MASU1 CHEM 121l 938 General Chemistry I lab lAB MAYVillE Chemistry Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 CHEM 341l 947 Organic Chemistry I Lab LAB Chemistry Course Fee $0 $20

MASU1 CIS 112 1356 Intra To Word Processing LEC MAYVillE CIS Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 CIS 114 1357 Intro Spreadsheet Applications LEC MAYVillE CIS Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 CIS 116 1358 Intro To Database Applications lEC MAYVILLE CIS Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 CIS 118 1359 Intro To Presentation Graphics LEC MAYVILLE CIS Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 CIS 300 1324 Intro to Relational Dbase LEC MAYVILLE CIS Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 CIS 375 1265 C++ LEC MAYVILLE CIS Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 EC 313 1004 Language & Literacy in ECE LEC LKRGN Education Course Fee $0 $15

MASU1 EC 398 990 Child Development Internship lEe MAYVILLE Education Course Fee $0 $50

MASU1 "" 'DUC 250 989 Introduction To Education LFr IVN REMOTE Education Course Fee "'q $180
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MASUl EDUC 301 991 Strategies In Elementary Schl LEC LKRGN Education Course Fee $0 $25

MASUl EDUC 302 992 Soc Studies Strat in Elem Schl LEC LKRGN Education Course Fee $0 $65

MASUl EDUC 318 995 Reading in the Elementary 5chl LEC IVN REMOTE Education Course Fee $0 $15

MASUl EDUC 319 996 language Arts In the Elem Schl LEC lKRGN Education Course Fee $0 $15

MASUl EDUC 325 1000 Elementary Classroom Art LEC MAYVILLE Education Course Fee $0 $10
MASUl EDUC 380 1012 Race/Multi-Cultural Minorities lEC MAYVILLE Education Course Fee $0 $85

MASUl EDUC 398 3050 Sec Educ Field Experience FLO MAYVILLE Education Course Fee $0 $50
MASU1 EDUC 400 1248 Student Teaching FLO Student Teaching Fee $0 $300
MASUl EDUC 400A 1249 Part-Time Student Teaching FLD MAYVILLE Student Teaching Fee $0 $150
MASU1 ENGL 250 3162 Lit In a Multicultural World LEC MAYVILLE Education Course Fee $0 $25

MASU1 HPER 135 3066 Golf LAB MAYViLLE Golf Fee $0 $80

MASU1 HPER 207 1112 Prevention &Care Of-Injuries LEC MAYVILLE HPE Lab Fees $0 $20
MASUl HPER 210 1098 First Aid &CPR LEC MAYVILLE HPE Lab Fees $0 $20

MASU1 HPER 263 1105 Adv Swim/Basic Water Rescue LEC MAYVILLE Swimming Fee $0 $20
MASU1 HPER 310 1097 Found &History P.E./Athletics LEC MAYVILLE HPE Lab Fees $0 $45
MASUl HPER 370 3173 Fitness/Sports Teaching Tech. LEC MAYVILLE HPE Lab Fees $0 $55

MASUl MUSC 127 55739 Applied Lessons-Vocal IND MAYVILLE Music Lessons $0 $50
MASUl MUSC 128 55740 Applied Lessons-Instrumental LAB MAYVILLE Music Lessons $0 $50
MASU1 MUSC 250 1195 Keyboard I LEC MAYVILLE Music Lessons $0 $50
MASU1 PHYS 211L 1199 College Physics I Lab LAB MAYVILLE Physics Course Fee $0 $15
MASUl PHYS 251L 1203 UnIversity Physics I Lab LAB MAYVILLE Physics Course Fee $0 $15
MASUl PSYC 100 1259 Seminar on Success (SOS) LAB MAYVILLE 50S Lab Fee $0 $15
MASUl SCNC lOlL 1298 Natural Science Lab LAB MAYVillE General Education Course Fee $0 $15
MASUl SCNC 102L 1299 Physical Science Lab LAB MAYVILLE General Education Course Fee $0 $15
MASUl SCNC 320 1161 Sci For Elementary Teachers I LEC IVN REMOTE Science Course Fee $0 $15
MASUl SCNC 321 1163 Sci for Elementary Teachers II LEC LKRGN Science Course Fee $0 $15

MISUl ART 110 47232 Introduction to Visual Arts LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $10

MISUl ART 112 48459 Computer Graphics LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISUl ART 122 47234 Two-DImensional Design LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $5
MISU1 ART 130 47241 Drawing I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $S
MISUl ART 140 47239 Crafts LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50

MISUl ART 191 53405 Visual Arts Seminar I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25
MISU1 ART 201 47233 Art Methods for Elementary Ed LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25

MISUl ART 207 51255 Digital Tools: Imaging & Print LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $30

MISUl ART 209 51258 Digital Tools: Motion LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25

MISUl ART 210 47248 Art History I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $10

MISUl ART 225 47246 Water Media I LEe MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $S

MISUl ART 250 47244 Ceramics I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $75
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MISU1 ART 270 47259 Printmaking I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 280 47245 Photography I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $75
MISU1 ART 291 53406 Visual Arts Seminar II lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25
MISU1 ART 311 51261 Postmodernism lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $10
MISU1 ART 322 47250 Graphic Design III lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 325 47263 Water Media II lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $5
MISU1 ART 380 48722 Advanced Photography lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $75
MISU1 ART 390 47264 Art Methods lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $10
MISU1 ART 391 53407 Visual Arts Seminar III lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25
MISU1 ART 410 47265 Advanced Independent Drawing lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $5
MISU1 ART 411 48594 Advanced Independent Painting lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $5
MISU1 ART 412 48595 Advanced Independent Ceramics lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $100
MISU1 ART 413 48596 Advanced Independent Sculpture lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 414 48597 Advanced Independ Graphic Des! lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 415 48598 Advanced Independent Jewelry lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 416 48599 Advanced Independent Crafts lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 417 48600 Advanced Independent Photograp lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $75
MISU1 ART 418 48601 Advanced Independent Printmaki lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 419 48602 Advanced Indep Computer Graphi LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 491 53408 Visual Arts Seminar IV lEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25
MISU1 BIOl 111 45543 Concepts of Biology lEC MAFB Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOl 142 47490 General Microbiology lEC MAFB Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOl 150 47488 Introduction To Cellular Biolo lEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOL 154 48661 Introduction To Botany LEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOl 220 47494 Anatomy And Physiology I lEC MAFB Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOl 221 47495 Anatomy And Physiology II lEC MAFB Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOl 448 47511 Systematic Botany lEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOl 455 47513 Hematology lEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOL 465 47515 Immunology LEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOl 470 47516 Histology lEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CD 411 47830 Clinical Practicum LEC MINOT Comm Disorder Clinic Fee $0 $25
MISU1 CD 511 48229 Clinical Practicum: Therapy LEC MINOT Comm Disorder Clinic Fee $0 $25
MISU1 CD 513 48230 Assessment Practicum LEC MINOT Comm Disorder Clinic Fee $0 $25
MISU1 CHEM 110 48025 Survey of Chemistry LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 115 47519 Introductory Chemistry LEC MAFB Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 121 47521 General Chemistry I LEC MAFB Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 230 47523 Quantitative Analysis lEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 341 47528 Organic Chemistry I lEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 -HEM 461 47536 Physical Chemistry I LI=~' MINOT Science Course Fee ~ "0.. $20
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MISUl CHEM 481 47533 Biochemistry I LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUl COMM 225 47273 Audio Production I LEC MINOT Video/Audio Course Fee $0 $25

MISUl COMM 460 47315 Video Production II LEC MINOT Video/Audio Course Fee $0 $25

MISU1 ED 491 47856 Student Teaching Kindergarten LEC MINOT Student Teaching Fee $10 $0

MISU1 ED 492 47857 Student Teaching, Elementary LEC MINOT Student Teaching Fee $10 $0

MISUl ED 493 47858 Student Teaching, Secondary LEC MINOT Student Teaching Fee $10 $0

MISU1 ED 494 47859 Student Teaching K-12 LEC MINOT Student Teaching Fee $10 $0

MISUl ED 495 47860 Student Teaching Special Areas LEC MINOT Student Teaching Fee $10 $0

MISU1 GEOL 101 47541 Environmental Geology with Lab LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUl GEOl 101H 48748 Honors Enviroment Geology W/La LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISU1 GEOL 105 47539 Physical Geology LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUl GEOL 108 48765 Earth and Planetary Science LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISU1 GEOl 260 47547 Energy Resources LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUl GEOL 322 47552 Geomorphology LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUl GEOl 471 47557 Sedimentation and Stratigraphy LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUl HPER 110 47922 Beginning Swimming LEC MINOT Swimming Course Fee FY 08 $0 $5

MISU1 HPER 126 47933 Group Fitness LEC MINOT Phy Ed Course Fee $0 $5

MISUl HPER 208 47919 Taping and Bracing LEC MINOT HPER taping/bracing fee $0 $30

MISUl HPER 210 47909 First Aid & CPR LEC MINOT Phy Ed Course Fee $0 $8

MISU1 HPER 231 47940 Water Safety Instructor LEC MINOT Swimming Course Fee FY 08 $0 $5

MISUl MUSC 102 47459 Private Piano LEC MINOT Music Course Fee $0 $150

MISU1 MUSC 106 47461 Private Organ LEC MINOT Music Course Fee $0 $150

MISU1 MUSC 111 47462 Private Voice LEC MINOT Music Course Fee $0 $150

MISU1 MUSC 116 47463 Private Strings LEC MINOT Music Course Fee $0 $150

MISUl MUSC 131 47467 Private Percussion LEC MINOT Music Course Fee $0 $150

MISUl MUSC 133 47465 Private Woodwinds LEC MINOT Music Course Fee $0 $150

MISU1 NURS 255 47996 Nursing Foundations LEC MINOT ATI Nursing Course Fee $0 $120

MfSUl NURS 264 47998 Health Assessment LEC MINOT ATI Nursing Course Fee $0 $178

MISU1 NURS 325 48391 Adult Health I LEC MINOT ATI Nursing Course Fee $0 $156

MISU1 NURS 364 50152 Maternal Newborn Nursing LEC MINOT ATI Nursing Course Fee $0 $173

MISU1 NURS 456 48006 Public Health Nursing LEC MINOT ATI Nursing Course Fee $0 $140

MISU1 NURS 497 46348 Nursing Practlcum LEC MINOT ATI Nursing Course Fee $0 $100

MISU1 PHYS 110 47544 Astronomy LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISU1 PHYS 203 47563 Introduction to Physics I LEe MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUl PSY 584 48532 School Psychology Practicum I LEC MINOT Psych Practicum course fee $0 $100

MISUl ART 123 47235 Color and Design LEe MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25

MISU1 ART 211 47249 Art History II LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $10

MISU1 ART 214 47237 Graphic Design II LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50

MISU1 ART 219 47238 Native American Art LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $10
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MISUl ART 220 47243 Painting I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25

MISU1 ART 231 47242 Figure Drawing I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 ART 265 47255 Sculpture I LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50

MISU1 ART 266 47256 Sculpture II LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $75
MISU1 ART 282 47262 Alternative Photography LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $75
MISU1 ART 312 54451 History of Architecture LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $10

MISU1 ART 325 47263 Water Media II LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $5
MISU1 ART 331 47252 Advanced Drawing LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25
MISU1 ART 333 47253 Painting II LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25
MISU1 ART 334 47254 Painting III LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $25

MISU1 ART 351 47257 Ceramics II LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $100
MISU1 ART 352 47258 Ceramics III LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $100
MISU1 ART 422 48563 Digital Design:lnteractive Web LEC MINOT Art Course Fee $0 $50
MISU1 BIOL 151 47489 Gen Bio II: Intro to Zoology LEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISUl BIOL 215 48662 Genetics LEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOL 250 48663 Cellular Biology LEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 BIOL 301 48664 Evolution LEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISUl BIOL 335 47501 Comparative Anatomy LEC MINOT Biology Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 122 47522 General Chemistry II LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 240 47524 Fundamentals of Organic Chem LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 299 48046 Special Topics LEC Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 342 47529 Organic Chemistry, II LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 360 47527 Principles of Physical Chemist LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 CHEM 430 47532 Instrumental Analysis LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 COMM 360 47301 Video Production I LEC MINOT Video/Audio Course Fee $0 $25
MISU1 GEOL 106 47540 Historical Geology LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUI GEOL 210 48576 Minerals & Rocks LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISUl GEOL 310 48618 Igneous & Metamorphic Petrolog LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20
MISU1 HON 251H 47226 Culinary Arts & Entertaining LEC MINOT Culinary Art Fee $0 $100

MISU1 HPER 125 47932 Intermediate Swimming LEC MINOT Swimming Course Fee FY 08 $0 $5
MISU1 MUSC 126 47466 Private Brass LEC MINOT Music Course Fee $0 $150

MISU1 PHYS 204 47564 Introduction to Physics II LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISU1 PHYS 222 47566 General Physics II LEC MINOT Science Course Fee $0 $20

MISU1 PSY 585 48475 School Psychology Practicum II LEC MINOT Psych Practicum course fee $0 $100

MISU1 NURS 383 048506 Professional Nursing I MINOT NCLEX Nursing Class fee $0 $200

MISU1 NURS 457 053268 Public Health Prof Nurse I MINOT NCLEX Nursing Class fee $0 $200

MISU1 NURS 458 053266 Public Health Prof Nurse II MINOT NCLEX Nursing Class fee $0 $200

MISU1 NURS 483 051059 Professional Nursing II MINOT NCLEX Nursing Class fee $0 $200

MISU1 'IURS 493 051060 Professional Nursing III MINOT NCLEX Nursing Class fee "''', $200
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DCB AH 136 49782 Clinical Procedures LEC Clinical Procedures Course Fee $0 $70

DCB AH 250 53878 RMT Exam Prep LEC RMT-Medical Transclption Test $0 $130

DCB BADM 203 49540 Leadership Techniques LEC BOTIINEAU Leadership Techniques Fee $0 $50

DCB BIOL 220 49550 Anatomy and Physiology I LEC Science Lab Fee $0 $20

DCB CIS 128 49724 Microcomputer Hardware I LEC BOTIINEAU Cisco Networking Lab Fees $0 $75

DCB CIS 266 49701 Intermediate Networking I LEC BOTIINEAU Cisco Networking Lab Fees $0 $75

DeB HaRT 239 49485 Landscape Design III LEC BOTIINEAU Landscape Desig~ III Class Fee $0 $35

DCB NURS 122 49817 Clinical Practice I LEC Nursing Course Fees $0 $50

DCB NURS 227 50115 Clinical Application I LEC Nursing Course Fees $0 $50

DCB PLSC 178 Floral Design I Floral Design Course Fee $75

DCB PLSC 179 Floral Design II Floral Design Course Fee $100

DCB FORS 206 Pest Control Hort Pest Control Course Fee $80
DCB CIS 181 Creating Web Pages Creating Web Pages Course Fee $40

DCB CIS 232 Graphics Design Graphics Design Course Fee $40
DCB CIS 233 Vector Graphics Vector Graphics Course Fee $40

DCB ART 250 Ceramics Art Course Fee $25
DCB BOTE 218 Desktop Publishing Desktop Publishing Course Fee $40
DCB BOTE 147 Keyboarding Business Lab Fee $30
DCB BOTE 247 Spreadsheet Applications Business Lab Fee $30
DCB EMS 240 Hospital Clinical Paramedic Course Fee $50
OCB EMS 275 Field Clinical Paramedic Course Fee $50
DCB GERO 180 H,ome Health Care Care Giver Services Course Fee $30
DCB NURS 124 Clinical Practice II Nursing Course Fee $50
DCB NURS 126 Clinical Practice III Nursing Course Fee $50
DCB NURS 237 Clinical Application II Nursing Course Fee $50
DCB NURS 259 Role Transitions Nursing Course Fee $50
DCB AH 222 Medical Transcription I Medical Transcription Course Fee $55
DCB DIS 104 Microcomputer Database Cisco Networking Lab Fee $30
DCB BADM 103 049499 Leadership Techniques BOTIINEAU Leadership Techniques Fee $0 $50

DCB BIOL 115 049688 Human Structure And Function BOTIINEAU Science Lab Fee $0 $15

DCB HPER 101 049720 Activity BOTIINEAU Phy Ed Course Fee $0 $10
DCB HPER 102 052202 ActiVity-Intermediate BOTIINEAU Phy Ed Course Fee $0 $10

NDSCS ABOD 101 12426 Basic Auto Body Repair Tech LEe TCWEB ENH AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $50

NDSCS ABOD 102 12423 Basic Auto Body Prod Lab LAB WAHPETON AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $45
NDSCS ABOD 120 13485 Applied Welding LEC WAHPETON MFG Tech Lab Fee $0 $50

NOSCS ABOD 201 12421 Wheel Alignment & Meas Systems LEC WAHPETON AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $25
NDSCS ABOD 202 13260 Frame/Body & Structural Repair LEC WAHPETON AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $10
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NOSCS ABOO 203 13745 Advanced Oamage Analysis Lab I LAB WAHPETON AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $50
NOSCS ABOO 251 13394 Auto Trim/Upholstery Theory LEC WAHPETON AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $40
NOSCS ABOO 252 13395 Sheet Metal Fabrication Theory LEC WAHPETON AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $40
NOSCS ABOO 261 54942 Basic AutoBody Specialty Lab I LAB WAHPETON AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $20
NOSCS ABOO 262 54943 Basic AutoBody Specialty Labll LAB WAHPETON AutoBody Lab Fee $0 $20
NOSCS AGEC 145 51440 Farm Records LEC WAHPETON Ag Fee $0 $40
NOSCS AGEC 244 12870 Intro To Agricultural Marketin LEC WAHPETON Ag Fee $0 $20
NOSCS AGRI 275 13929 Intro To Precision Agriculture LEC WAHPETON Ag Fee $0 $20
NOSCS ANSC 116 53453 Animal Reproduction LEC WAHPETON ARSC Fee $0 $20
NOSCS ARCT 101 12993 Architectural Orafting I LEC TeWEB ENH Plotting/Printing/Supplies $0 $25
NOSCS ARCT 102 13013 Architectural Drafting II LEC WAHPETON Plotting/Printing/Supplies $0 $25
NOSCS ARCT 110 55013 Graphic Communications LEC TCWEB ENH AO Tech Manual/Forms Fee $0 $15
NOSCS ARCT 201 13006 Architectural Orafting III LEC TCWEB ENH Plotting/Printing/Supplies $0 $25
NOSCS ARCT 223 13001 Renovation and Design LEC TC WEB ENH Plotting/Printing/Supplies $0 $10
NOSCS ARCT 241 12998 Construction Estimating II LEC TC WEB ENH AO Tech Manual/Forms Fee $0 $10
NOSCS ASC 82 12551 Effective Reading LEC TC WEB ENH ASC Computer/Supply Fee $0 $9
NOSCS ASC 84 13187 Critical Reading LEC TCWEB ENH ASC Computer/Supply Fee $0 $6
NOSCS ASC 87 13295 College Writing Prep LEC TC WEB ENH ASC Computer/Supply Fee $0 $9
NOSCS ASC 88 13851 Composition Lab LAB WAHPETON ASC Computer/Supply Fee $0 $6
NOSCS AUTO 103 12412 Power Trains/Brakes LEC WAHPETON Auto Tech Lab Fee $0 $25
NOSCS AUTO 143 12415 Steering/Suspension Wheel Alig LEC WAHPETON Auto Tech Lab Fee $0 $25
NOSCS AUTO 165 49937 Automotive Elect'I/Electronics LEC WAHPETON Auto Tech Lab Fee $0 $25
NDSCS AUTO 188 49938 Oriveability Procedures I LEC WAHPETON Auto Tech Lab Fee $0 $25
NOSCS AUTO 207 12402 Chassis Repair/Body EI Lab LAB WAHPETON Auto Tech Lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS AUTO 217 12404 Engine Repair Lab LAB WAHPETON Auto Tech lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS AUTO 227 12408 Auto Trans/Transaxle Lab LAB WAHPETON Auto Tech lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS AUTO 287 12406 Oriveability Procedures Lab lAB WAHPETON Auto Tech lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS BAOM 110 51529 Introduction to eBusiness LEC HIGHSCHOOL BAOM Supplies $0 $25
NOSCS BAOM 201 12891 Principles Of Marketing LEC WAHPETON BAOM Supplies $0 $25
NOSCS BAOM 217 52330 Promotion and Advertising LEC WAHPETON BAOM Supplies $0 $25
NOSCS BAOM 240 12892 Sales LEC WAHPETON BAOM Supplies $0 $25
NOSCS BCT 110 13807 Concrete And Sitework LEC WAHPETON Safety Fee $0 $160
NOSCS BCT 111 49954 Concrete Theory LEC WAHPETON Construction Tech Fee $0 $70
NOSCS BCT 210 13810 Light Commercial Construction LEC WAHPETON Safety Fee $0 $160
NOSC5 BCT 240 49955 Commercial Blueprint Reading LEC WAHPETON Construction Tech Fee $0 $15
NOSeS BIOl 110 12774 Agricultural Biology LEC WAHPETON Ag Fee $0 $15
NOSCS BIOL 111L 12771 Concepts Of Biology Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35
NOSCS BIOl 115L 13645 Human Structure & Function Lab LAB WAHPETON Science lab Fee $0 $35
NOSCS ~IOl 124L 14045 Environmental Science Lab LAR, WAHPETON Science Lab Fee ~O, $35
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NDSCS BIOL 150L 13772 General Biology I Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35

NDSCS BIOL 220L 13179 Anatomy & Physiology I Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35

NDSCS BIOL 221L 13180 Anatomy & Physiology II Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35

NDSCS BlOT 210 54137 Biotechnology Methods I LEC ADULTSTTC NANO Fee-NOSCS Fargo $0 $35

NDSCS BUSN 170 13388 Entrepreneurship LEC WAHPETON Business Admin Fee $0 $25

NDSCS BUSN 282 52331 Professional Development LEC WAHPETON Business Admin Fee $0 $100

NDSCS CAD 120 13212 Introduction To AutoCAD LEC WAHPETON Plotting/Printing/Supplies $0 $25

NDSCS CHEM 115L 13704 Introductory Chernistry Lab . LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35

NDSCS CHEM 121L 13239 General Chemistry I Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35

NDSCS CHEM 241L 12823 Organic Chemistry I Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35

NDSCS CIS 101 13161 Computer Literacy LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 104 13442 Microcomputer Database LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 105 13341 Microcomputer Spreadsheet LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 128 55180 Microcomputer Hardware I LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 164 55182 Networking Fundamentals I LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 165 55183 Networking Fundamentals II LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 180 13830 Creating Web Pages I LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 180 13830 Creating Web Pages I LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 197 13824 Internship FLO WAHPETON CIS Department Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 212 13968 Microsoft Windows Operating Sy LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 212 13968 Microsoft Windows Operating Sy LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 215 13828 Implemt Microsoft Windows Srvr LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 215 13828 Implemt Microsoft Windows Srvr LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 232 13277 Graphics Design LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 232 13277 Graphics Design LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 267 13925 Intermediate Networking I LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 267 13925 Intermediate Networking I LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 279 50097 Security Awareness and Policy LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 279 50097 Security Awareness and Policy LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 282 50154 Computer System Security LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 282 50154 Computer System Security LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CMT 120 55189 Surveying Fundamentals LEC WAHPETON Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $80

NDSCS CMT 233 12980 Concrete Technology LEC WAHPETON Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $160

NDSCS CMT 234 13047 Asphalt Technology LEC WAHPETON Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $15

NDSCS CSCI 101 12936 Introduction To Computers LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CSCI 101 12936 Introduction To Computers LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CSCI 116 30026 Business Use of Computers LEC ADULTSTTC Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CSCI 116 30026 Business Use of Computers LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CSCI 116 30026 Business Use of Computers LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0
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NDSCS CSCI 122 13439 Visual Basic LEC ONLINE Computer Fee $4 $0
NDSCS CSCI 122 13439 Visual Basic LEC TCWEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0
NDSCS CSCI 122 . 13439 Visual Basic LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0
NDSCS CSCI 133 12923 Database Concepts I (SOL) LEC ONLINE Computer Fee $4 $0
NDSCS CSCI 160 12935 Computer Science I (Java) LEC ONLINE Computer Fee $4 $0
NDSCS CSCI 160 12935 Computer Science I (Java) LEC TC WEB ENH Computer Fee $4 $0
NDSCS CSCI 160 12935 Computer Science I (Java) LEC WAHPETON Computer Fee $4 $0
NDSCS CSCI 183 30025 Database Concepts II (SOL) LEC ONLINE Computer Fee $4 $0
NDSCS CT 111 13805 Engineering Drawing LEC WAHPETON Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $15
NDSCS CT 121 12990 Plane Surveying LEC ONLINE Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $80
NDSCS CT 121 12990 Plane Surveying LEC WAHPETON Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $80
NDSCS CT 215 13845 Land Use Planning & Developmen LEC WAHPETON Plotting/Printing/Supplies $0 $50
NDSCS CT 221 13067 Surveying Procedures LEC WAHPETON Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $20
NDSCS CT 223 13045 Boundary Controls/Legal Prine. LEC WAHPETON Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $100
NDSCS CT 231 53536 Bituminous & Concrete Tech LEC WAHPETON Civil Tech Lab Fee $0 $175
NDSCS CULA 101 13040 Food Preparation Lab LAB WAHPETON Culinary Arts Lab Fee $0 $150
NDSCS CULA 201 13033 Prine of Baking/Spec Desserts LEC WAHPETON Culinary Arts Lab Fee $0 $150
NDSCS DAST 111 12489 Intro To Chairside Assisting LEC WAHPETON Dental Fee $0 $30
NDSCS DCAT 110 13950 Caterpillar Engine Fundamental LEC WAHPETON Cat Dealer Tech Lab Fee $0 $20
NDSCS DHYG lOlL 12520 Pre-Clinic Lab LAB WAHPETON Dental Prof Dues $0 $115
NDSCS DHYG 201L 12516 Clinic III Lab LAB WAHPETON Dental Fee $0 $70
NDSCS DHYG 220 13156 Community Dental Health LEC WAHPETON Dental Prof Dues $0 $65
NDSCS DHYG 242 12513 Dental Materials. LEC WAHPETON Dental Fee $0 $25
NDSCS DHYG 299 12507 Special Topics LEC WAHPETON Dental Fee $0 $25
NDSCS DTEC 115 14021 Intro To LightjMed duty Engine LEC WAHPETON Diesel Tech Lab Fee $0 $30
NDSCS DTEC 145 12454 DT Alignment/Brakes LEC WAHPETON Diesel Tech Lab Fee $0 $30
NDSCS DTEC 155 13804 Electricity For Diesel Tech. LEC WAHPETON Diesel Tech Lab Fee $0 $30
NDSCS DTEC 215 12444 Heavy Duty Diesel Engines- LEC WAHPETON Diesel Tech Lab Fee $0 $30
NDSCS DTEC 225 12443 Heavy Duty Drive Systems LEC WAHPETON Diesel Tech Lab Fee $0 $30
NDSCS DTEC 255 13499 Heavy Duty Chassis Elect'L Sys LEC WAHPETON Diesel Tech Lab Fee $0 $50
NDSCS ECAL 101 13028 Electrical Fundamentals LEC WAHPETON Calculator Rental $0 $10
NDSCS ECAL 102 13027 Electrical Fundamentals LEC WAHPETON Calculator Rental $0 $10
NDSCS ECAL 111 13025 Electric Meters & Motors LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50
NDSeS ECAL 132 13640 Agricultural Wiring LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50
NDSCS ECAL 133 13022 Basic Wiring LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50
NDSCS ECAL 137 12584 Electrical Drafting LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50
NDSCS ECAL 201 13020 Alternating Current Theory LEC WAHPETON Calculator Rental $0 $10
NDSCS ECAL 205 13019 Electrical Design & Lighting LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $250
NDSCS r,CAL 211 13018 AC Measurements LFr WAHPETON Electrical Fee ~O $50
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NDSCS ECAL 223 13066 Electronic Devices LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50

NDSCS ECAL 224 13948 Automated Industrial Controls LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50

NDSCS ECAL 233 13064 Commercial Wiring Lab LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50

NOSCS ECAL 237 13989 House Wiring Rough-In LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $25

NDSCS ECAL 241 13196 Basic Motor Controls LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50

NOSCS ECAL 243 12587 Programmable Controllers LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50

NDSCS ECAL 292 13875 Experimental Course LEC WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $50

NDSCS ELEC 100 13707 DC Circuit Analysis LEC AOULTSnC Electrical Fee $0 $40

NDSCS ELEC 181 13085 Digital Circuits I LEC AOULTSnC Electrical Fee $0 $40

NOSCS ELEC 248 13141 Microcontroller Applications LEC WAHPETON Electronics Lab Supplies $0 $25

NDSCS EMS 215 55099 Introto Paramedicine LEC AOULTsnc Paramedic (EMTl Fee $0 $445

NOSCS EMS 281 55103 Paramedic Internship I FLO AOULTSnC Paramedic (EMTl Fee $0 $836

NOSCS EMS 284 55106 Paramedic Internship IV FLO AOULTSnC Paramedic (EMTl Fee $0 $325

NOSCS EMS 285 55107 Paramedic Skills Lab I LAB AOULTSnC Paramedic (EMTl Fee $0 $125

NOSCS ENGL 105 12547 Technical Communications LEC WAHPETON English Class Fee $0 $9

NOSCS ENGL 110 12550 College Composition I LEC WAHPETON English Class Fee $0 $9

NOSCS ENGL 120 12549 College Composition II LEC WAHPETON English Class Fee $0 $9

NOSCS ENGl 125 13366 Intro To Professional Writing lEC WAHPETON English Class Fee $0 $9

NOSCS ENGL 220 52641 Introduction to Literature lEC WAHPETON English Class Fee $0 $9

NOSCS FYE 101 14056 Science of Success LEC WAHPETON FYE Fee $0 $2

NOSCS HPER 150 12693 Varsity Athletics LEC WAHPETON Varsity Athletics $0 $90

NOSCS HPER 210 12689 First Aid &CPR LEC WAHPETON CPR/First Aid Fee $0 $7

NOSCS HPER 220 53534 Emergency Med Tech I LEC AOULTSne Paramedic (EMTl Fee $0 $334

NOSCS HPER 250 13587 Varsity Athletics LEC WAHPETON Varsity Athletics $0 $90

NOSeS JDAT 106 13747 John Oeere Time Service Mgmt LEC WAHPETON John Oeere AgTech Computer Fee $0 $200

NOSCS JDAT 215 13598 JO Engine Rebuild LEC TCWEB ENH John Oeere Ag Tech Lab Fees $0 $20

NOSCS JOAT 255 13481 John Deere Electrical/Electron LEe WAHPETON John Oeere AgTech Computer Fee $0 $200

NOSCS MATH 125 12630 Basic Mathematics III lEC WAHPETON Lab Manual Fee $0 $3

NOSCS MATl 111 12439 Machine Tool lab I lAB WAHPETON MFG Tech Lab Fee $0 $40

NOSCS MATL 213 12499 Machinist Lab I lAB WAHPETON MFG Tech lab Fee $0 $40

NOSCS MEHC 262 13727 Mental Health Management LEC WAHPETON MEHC-Background Check $0 $100

NOSCS MFGT 120 12363 Basic Welding I LEe WAHPETON MFG Tech Lab Fee $0 $40

NDSCS MFGT 121 12360 Basic Welding II LEC WAHPETON MFG Tech Lab Fee $0 $40

NDSeS MFGT 123 13562 Fabrication Methods I LEC WAHPETON MFG Tech Lab Fee $0 $25

NDSeS MICR 202L 13544 Introductory Microbiology Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35

NOSCS NANO 207 51586 Nanoblotechnology LEC ADULTSne NANO Fee-NOSCS Fargo $0 $60

NDSes NANO 208 51587 Nanomaterials and Coatings LEC ADULTSTTC NANG Fee-NOSes Fargo $0 $60

NOSCS NANO 209 51588 Thin Film Tech: MEMS Case Stdy LEC ADULTSTTC NANO Fee-NOSes Fargo $0 $60

NOSCS NANO 210 51589 Semiconductor Fabrication LEC AOULTSnC NANO Fee-NOSCS Fargo $0 $60
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NOSCS NURS 101 13520 Introduction To Nursing LEC WAHPETON Nursing Fee $0 $71
NOSCS NURS 232 13216 Adult Nursing LEC WAHPETON Adult Nursing IVN Fee $0 $6
NOSCS NURS 233 13175 Adult Nursing Clinical CLN NURSESnC Nursing Fee - NOSCS Fargo $100 $0
NOSCS NURS 245 12741 Maternal Child Nursing LEC WAHPETON Nursing Fee $0 $88
NOSCS NURS 256 49981 Life Span Nursing LEC WAHPETON ASN Nursing Fee $0 $388
NOSCS NURS 257 49982 Life Span Nursing Clinical LEC WAHPETON ASN Nursing Fee $0 $100
NOSCS OTA 101 12661 Intro To Occupational Therapy LEC WAHPETON OTA Media Kits $0 $75
NOSCS OTA 121 53281 Disability Awareness LAB WAHPETON OTA Media Kits $0 $50
NOSCS OTA 214 13820 Pediatrics - Theory/Practice LAB WAHPETON OTA Media Kits $0 $40
NOSCS OTA 217 12802 Orient. to Fieldwork Level II LAB WAHPETON OTA Media Kits $0 $75
NOSCS OTA 218 53295 Aging LAB WAHPETON OTA Media Kits $0 $10
NOSCS PHRM 131 13739 Pharmacy Intern.-Community Bas FLO TCWEB ENH Pharmacy Tech Fee $0 $50
NOSCS PHRM 131 13739 Pharmacy Intern.-Community Bas FLO WAHPETON Pharmacy Tech Fee $0 $50
NOSCS PHRM 205 13642 Pharmacology For Nursing LEC NURSESnC Nursing Fee - NOSCS Fargo $100 $0
NOSCS PHYS 211L 14042 College Physics I Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35
NOSCS PHYS 251L 52760 University Physics I Lab LAB WAHPETON Science Lab Fee $0 $35
NOSCS PLMB 111 12566 Plumbing Lab LAB WAHPETON Mech/Plumbing Supply Fee (2091 $0 $100
NOSCS PLSC 225 13234 Principles Of Crop Production LEC WAHPETON Ag Fee $0 $10
NOSCS PLSC 235L 51445 Field Scouting Tech Lab FLO WAHPETON Ag Fee $0 $20
NOSCS REFG 111 13073 Fabrication Lab LAB WAHPETON Refrigeration Lab Supplies $0 $75
NOSCS REFG 113 50037 Refrigeration Systems Lab LAB WAHPETON Refrigeration Lab Supplies $0 $50
NOSCS REFG 201 13071 Refrigeration Technology LEC WAHPETON Refrigeration Books $0 $20
NOSCS REFG 211 13069 Commercial Components Lab LAB WAHPETON Refrigeration Lab Supplies $0 $50
NOSCS REFG 226 50046 Building System Controls LAB WAHPETON Refrigeration Lab Supplies $0 $75
NOSCS REFG 254 50047 Heat Pump Lab LAB WAHPETON Refrigeration Lab Supplies $0 $55
NOSCS RET III 13489 Outdoor Power Equipment Lab LAB WAH.PETON Rec Engines Lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS RET 112 12378 Snowmobile Lab I LAB WAHPETON Rec Engines Lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS RET 211 13209 Motorcycle Lab II LAB WAHPETON Rec Engines Lab Fee $0 $60
NOSCS TECH 109 12401 Air Conditioning LEC WAHPETON Auto Tech Lab Fee $0 $40
NOSCS TECH 121 12411 Engine Fundamentals LEC WAHPETON Auto Tech Lab Fee $0 $40
NOSCS TECH 164 13712 Intro To Hydraulic Component S lEC WAHPETON Oiesel Tech lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS TECH 165 12458 Applied Fund Of Hydraulic Theo lEC WAHPETON Diesel Tech lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS TECH 185 13713 Fuel Injection Systems lEC WAHPETON Oiesel Tech lab Fee $0 $30
NOSCS TECH 265 13268 Applied Hydraulic Systems LEC WAHPETON Oiesel Tech Lab Fee $0 $50
NOSCS WELD 153 12365 Welding Lab I LAB WAHPETON MFG Tech Lab Fee $0 $60
NOSCS WELD 211 13274 Welding Lab III lAB WAHPETON MFG Tech lab Fee $0 $80
NOSCS SIOL 115L 013645 Human Structure & Function Lab ONLINE Science Lab Fee $0 $0
NOSCS SIOl 220L 013179 Anatomy & Physiology I Lab ONLINE Science Lab Fee $0 $0
NOSCS F30TE 146 013706 Word Processing I WAHPETON ASC Computer/Supply Fee ~4 $0
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NOSes CIS 101 013161 Computer Literacy WAHPETON ASC Computer/Supply Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 104 013442 Microcomputer Database WAHPETON ASC Computer/Supply Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CIS 105 013341 Microcomputer Spreadsheet WAHPETON ASC Computer/Supply Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CSCI 101 012936 Introduction To Computers WAHPETON ASC Computer/Supply Fee $4 $0

NDSCS CSCI 116 030026 Business Use of Computers WAHPETON ASC Computer/Supply Fee $4 $0

NDSCS ECAL 292 013875 Experimental Course WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $0

NDSCS ECAL 292 013875 Experimental Course WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $0
NDSCS ECAL 292 013875 Experimental Course WAHPETON Electrical Fee $0 $0

NDSCS ENGL 105 012547 Technical Communications TCWEB ENH ASC Computer/Supply Fee $0 $9
NDSCS HPER 101 012753 Activity: Intro Level WAHPETON Billiards Fee $0 $7
NDSCS HPER 101 012753 Activity: Intro Level WAHPETON Tent/Canoe Fee $0 $65

NDSCS HPER 101 012753 Activity: Intro Level' WAHPETON Trap Shooting Fee $0 $90

NDSCS NURS 248L 053800 PN Transitions Lab WAHPETON Bridge-Lab Fee $0 $35

NDSCS TECH 109 012401 Air Conditioning WAHPETON Diesel Tech Lab Fee $0 $40

NDSU ACCT 413 40272 Accounting Internship Accounting Course Fee $0 $25
NDSU ACCT 735 53677 Applied Professional Research Business Masters Course Fee $45 $0
NDSU ACCT 755 53679 Financial Statement Analysis Business Masters Course Fee $45 $0
NDSU ACCT 793 53668 Individual Study/Tutorial Business Masters Course Fee $35 $0
NDSU ADHM 151 44582 Design Fundamentals-Studio Interior Design Course Fee $0 $10
NDSU ADHM 155 44583 Apparel Construction And Fit Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $75
NDSU ADHM 160 44584 Interior Design Careers Interior Design Course Fee $0 $10
NDSU ADHM 162 54397 Interior Graphics II: Comm Interior Design Course Fee $0 $20
NDSU ADHM 181 44598 Aesth/Vls Analy/Apparel Prod Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $30
NDSU ADHM 253 44594 Int Desn Studio II-Office Desi Interior Design Course Fee $0 $20
NDSU ADHM 271 44597 Visual Merchandising/Promotion Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $20
NDSU ADHM 272 44587 Product Development Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $30
NDSU ADHM 310 44603 History of Fashion Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $5
NDSU ADHM 357 55454 Product Dev: Designing Pants Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $75
NDSU ADHM 360 44689 Front Office Management HTM Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU ADHM 365 44613 CADD for Interiors Interior Design Course Fee $0 $25
NDSU ADHM 370 44617 Sewn-Product Manufacturing/Ana Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $15
NDSU ADHM 384 44693 Beverage Operations HTM Course Fee $0 $100
NDSU ADHM 401 44698 Convention/Meeting Planning HTM Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU ADHM 403 44695 Resort & Spa Operations HTM Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU ADHM 404 44699 Restaurant Operations Manageme HTM Course Fee $0 $40

NDSU ADHM 405 44696 Casino Operations HTM Course Fee $0 $75
NDSU ADHM 411 45024 Food and World Cultures HTM Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU ADHM 435 44697 Cost Controls In Food Service HTM Course Fee $0 $50



NORTH DAKOTA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Course/Class Fee List-Fall 2011/Spring 2012 * 32

Institution

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

NDSU

Subject

ADHM

ADHM

ADHM

ADHM

ANSC

ANSC

ANSC

ANSC

ANSC

ARCH

ART
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Catalog Course ID Descr .

460 44631 Career Devel/Prof Practice

470 44633 Retail Financial MGT & Control

479 44694 Hospitality Ind Mgmt Strateg

481 44635 Apparel/Textiles Capstone Exp

261 44268 Basic Equitation/Horsemanship

344 43727 Fundamentals/Meat Processing

361 44269 Intermediate Horsemanship

410 53755 Therap. Horsmnshp. Practicum

461 50156 Adv Horsemanship/Equitation

471 37315 Architectural Design V

120 37407 Painting I

122 37363 Two-Dimensional Design

124 37362 Three-Dimensional Design

150 37365 Ceramics I

160 37364 Sculpture I

170 37367 Printmaking I

220 37359 Painting II
230 37360 Drawing II

250 37356 Ceramics II

270 37358 Printmaking II

280 37357 Photography II

320 45153 Painting III

335 45071 Figure Drawing

350 40383 Ceramics III

360 37348 Sculpture III

380 40641 Photography III

420 45073 Painting IV

430 45074 Drawing IV

450 45076 Ceramics IV

460 45077 Sculp.ture IV

470 _45078 Printmaking IV

489 43694 Ceramics

489 43694 Photography

489 43694 Sculpture

489 43694 Prtinmaking

489 43694 Drawing

489 43694 Sculpture

489 43694 Drawing

489 43694 Painting

Component Location Descr

Interior Design Course Fee

Apparel & Textiles Course Fee

HTM Course Fee

Apparel & Textiles Course Fee

ARSC Course Fee

ARSC Course Fee

ARSC Course Fee

ARSC Course Fee

ARSC Course Fee

Arch/Land Arch Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Art Course Fee

Amt / Unit Flat Amt

$0 $100

$0 $50

$0 $100

$0 $10

$0 $200

$0 $25

$0 $200

$0 $350

$0 $200

$0 $500

$0 $100

$0 $25

$0 $50

$0 $175

$0 $200

$0 $150

$0 $100

$0 $50

$0 $175

$0 $150

$0 $100

$0 $100

$0 $75

$0 $175

$0 $200

$0 $100

$0 $100

$0 $50

$0 $175

$0 $200

$0 $150

$0 $175

$0 $100

$0 $200

$0 $150

$0 $50

$0 $200

$0 $50

~() $100
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NDSU ART 489 43694 Photography Art Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU ART 489 43694 Sculpture Art Course Fee $0 $200

NDSU ART 494 39436 Ceramics Art Course Fee $0 $175

NDSU ART 494 39436 Drawing Art Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU ART 494 39436 Painting Art Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU ART 494 39436 printmaking Art Course Fee $0 $150

NDSU ART 494 39436 Sculpture Art Course Fee $0 $200

NDSU ART 494 39436 Drawing Art Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU ART 494 39436 Ceramics Art Course Fee $0 $175

NDSU ART 494 39436 Drawing Art Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU ART 494 39436 Painting Art Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU ART 494 39436 Printmaking Art Course Fee $0 $150

NDSU ART 494 39436 Sculpture Art Course Fee $0 $200

NDSU BlOC 473 40960 Methods of Biochemical Researc BioChemistry Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU BlOC 474 40961 Meth/Recombinant DNA Technolog BioChemistry Course Fee $0 $70

NDSU BlOC 673 40962 Methods of Biochemical Researc BioChemistry Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU BIOl l11l 45189 Concepts of Biology lab Biology Course Fee 19102 $0 $15

NDSU BIOL 124l 45046 Environmental Science laborato Biology Course Fee 18409 $0 $15

NDSU BIOl 150l 42718 General Biology I Laboratory Biology Course Fee 18501 $0 $15

NDSU BIOL 220l 44242 Human Anat & Physioll lab Biology Course Fee 18852 $0 $15

NDSU BIOl 221L 44239 Human Anatomy & Physiol II Lab Biology Course Fee 18852 $0 $15

NDSU BIOl 315l 42980 Genetics Laboratory Genetics Laboratory Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU BOT 372 44273 Struct & Diversity/Plants/Fung Botany Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU BUSN 413 42738 Business Internship Business Course Fee $0 $25

NDSU BUSN 730 53680 legal Aspects of Business Business Masters Course Fee $35 $0

NDSU BUSN 789 41341 Business Policy & Strategy Business Masters Course Fee $35 $0

NDSU BUSN 790 41488 Graduate Seminar Business Masters Course Fee $45 $0

NDSU BUSN 793 41489 Individual Study/Tutorial Business Masters Course Fee $35 $0

NDSU CFS 680 51032 Food Product Development CFS Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU CHEM 117l 42937 Chem Concepts/Applications lab Chemistry Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU CHEM 121l 37458 General Chemistry I laboratory Chemistry Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU CHEM 160 37456 Principles Of Chemistry Lab I Chemistry Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU CHEM 161 41127 Principles Of Chemistry lab II Chemistry Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU CHEM 341l 37453 Organic Chemistry I laboratory Chemistry Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU CHEM 353 43121 Majors Organic Chemistry Lab I Chemistry Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU CHEM 354 42652 Majors Organic Chemistry Lab I Chemistry Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU CHEM 429 42576 Inorganic Chemistry Laboratory Chemistry Course Fee $0 $70

NDSU CHEM 432 39112 Analytical Chemistry II Chemistry Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU CHEM 432l 43171 Analytical Chemistry II lab Chemistry Course Fee $0 $70
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NDSU CHEM 471 37555 Physical Chemistry Lab Chemistry Course Fee $0 $70
NDSU CLS 435 41948 Hematology CLS Course Fee $0 $20
NDSU CNED 713 44738 Assessment Techniques Education Course Fee $0 $25
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $150
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship -Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $150
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU CPM 484 40612 Coatings I Lab Coatings & Polymeric Course Fe $0 $90
NDSU CPM 485 40613 Coatings II Lab Coatings & Polymeric Course Fe $0 $90
NDSU CPM 487 54278 Corrosion and Materials Lab Coatings & Polymeric Course Fe $0 $50
NDSU CPM 685 38739 Coatings II Lab Coatings & Polymeric Course Fe $0 $90
NDSU CPM 687 54279 Corrosion and Materials Lab Coatings & Polymeric Course Fe $0 $50
NDSU CSCI 114 43235 Microcomputer Packages Computer Science Course Fee $0 $10
NDSU CSCI 125 43195 Beginning COBOL Computer Science Course Fee $0 $60
NDSU CSCI 277 45147 Introduction To UNIX Computer Science Course Fee $0 $60
NDSU CSCI 366 43252 Files For Database Systems Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
NDSU CSCI 474 43261 Operating Systems Concepts Computer Science Course Fee $0 $60
NDSU CSCI 475 43266 Operating Systems Design Computer Science Course Fee $0 $60
NDSU CSCI 716 44899 Software Design Computer Science Course Fee $0 $60
NDSU ENVD 130 50753 Drawing/Environmental Designer Arch/Land Arch Course Fee $0 $250
NDSU ENVD 172 37261 Environmental Design Fund Arch/Land Arch Course Fee $0 $160
NDSU FIN 740 40189 Advanced Financial Management Business Masters Course Fee $35 $0
NDSU GEOG 456 44825 Adv Geographic Info Systems Geography Course Fee 18474 $0 $50
NDSU GEOG 655 42780 Intro/Geographic Info Systems Geography Course Fee 18474 $0 $50
NDSU GEOG 656 44826 Adv Geographic Info Systems Geography Course Fee 18474 $0 $50
NDSU GEOL 106 38022 The Earth Through Time Geology Course Fee 18464 $0 $10

NDSU GEOL 106L 38021 The Earth Through Time Lab Geology Course Fee 18469 $0 $15
NDSU GEOL 421 40313 Mineralogy Laboratory Geology Course Fee 18475 $0 $35
NDSU H&CE 487 42863 Student Teaching Education Access Fee $0 $250

NDSU HNES 100 43158 Concepts/Fitness & Wellness HNES Course Fee $0 $30
NDSU HNES 111 44775 Wellness HNES Course Fee $0 $35
NDSU HNES 115 44457 Bowling HNES Course Fee $0 $30
NDSU HNES 116 52181 Billiards HNES Course Fee $0 $30
NDSU HNES 117 44458 Judo HNES Course Fee $0 $60
NDSU HNES 130 52186 Rock Climbing HNES Course Fee $0 $80
NDSU '--lNES 194 44476 Individual Study DCE Scuba Pool Fee "f) $25
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NDSU HNES 194 44476 Individual Study DCE Scuba Pool Fee $0 $25

NDSU HNES 210 37990 First Aid &CPR HNES Course Fee $0 $30

NDSU HNES 261 44685 Food Selection/Preparation Pri Dietetics Course Fee $0 $69

NDSU HNES 261L 44686 Food Selection/Prep Prin Lab Dietetics Course Fee $0 $230

NDSU HNES 354L 44784 Intr/Medical Nutr Therapy Lab Dietetics Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU HNES 361L 44786 Food Production Mgmt Lab Dietetics Course Fee $0 $230

NDSU HNES 442L 51662 Community Nutrition Lab Dietetics Course Fee $0 $25

NDSU HNES 460L 44795 Foodservice Systems Lab Dietetics Course Fee $0 $75

NDSU HNES 480 44797 Dietetics Practicum Dietetics Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU HNES 481 44798 Dietetics: Capstone Course/DPD Dietetics Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU HNES 783 54159 Athl Training Clinical Exp I Athletic Training Course Fee $0 $20

NDSU HNES 785 52712 Athletic Training Clin Exp III Athletic Training Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU IME 330 43015 Manufacturing Processes 1M E Course Fee $0 $30

NDSU IME 431 43019 Production Engineering 1M E Course Fee $0 $30

NDSU LA 472 40257 Remediation & Planting Studio Arch/Land Arch Course Fee $0 $500

NDSU LA 552 40973 Advanced Landscpe Planning Arch/Land Arch Course Fee $0 $500

NDSU MATH 104 41004 Finite Mathematics Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 105 38219 Trigonometry Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 107 45055 Precalculus Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 129 45020 Basic Linear Algebra Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 146 38218 Applied Calculus I Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 147 38217 Applied Calculus II Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 166 41005 Calculus II Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 259 43128 Multivariate Calculus Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 265 38215 Calculus III Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU ME 311 38355 Introduction To Aviation Aviation Course Fee $0 $150

NDSU MGMT 750 40180 Advanced Organizational Behavi Business Masters Course Fee $45 $0

NDSU MGMT 751 40224 Advanced Operations Management Business Masters Course Fee $45 $0

NDSU MICR 350L 41582 General Microbiology Lab Microbiology Course Fee $0 $25

NDSU MICR 445 41622 Animal Cell Culture Techniques Microbiology Course Fee $0 $45

NDSU MICR 453 42324 Food Microbiology Microbiology Course Fee $0 $30

NDSU MICR 471 41586 Immunology & Serology Lab Microbiology Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU MICR 486 42969 Capstone Exp/Microbiology Microbiology Course Fee $0 $40

NDSU MICR 645 40321 Animal Cell Culture Tech Microbiology Course Fee $0 $45

NDSU MICR 671 42327 Immunology &Serology Lab Microbiology Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU MIS 770 44393 Information Resources Mgmt Business Masters Course Fee $45 $0

NDSU MUSC 165 43339 Applied Piano Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 168 43342 Applied Wind Instruments Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 169 43343 Applied Percussion Instruments Music Lesson Fee $0 $275
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NDSU MUSC 173 43347 Supplementary Applied Study Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 182 52816 Applied Lower Strings Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 183 52821 Applied Guitar Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 265 43360 Applied Piano Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 268 43363 Applied Wind Instruments Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 269 43364 Applied Percussion Instru Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 273 43365 Supplementary Applied Study Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 282 52817 Applied Lower Strings Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 283 52822 Applied Guitar Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 365 43399 Applied Piano Music Lesson Fee $0 $275
NDSU MUSC 368 43402 Applied Wind Instruments Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 369 43403 Applied Percussion Instrum Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 373 43404 Supplementary Applied Study Music Lesson Fee $0 $275
NDSU MUSC 381 52814 Applied Upper Strings Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 382 52818 Applied Lower Strings Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 383 52823 Applied Guitar Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 467 43410 Applied Voice Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 468 43411 Applied Wind Instruments Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 469 43412 Applied Percussion Instrum Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 480 43414 Recital Music Recital Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU MUSC 481 52815 Applied Upper Strings Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 482 52819 Applied Lower Strings Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 731 43427 Applied Study Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 780 44954 Recital Music Recital Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU PHYS 110 40229 Introductory Astronomy Physics Course Fee $0 $5

NDSU PHYS 120 40228 Fundamentals Of Physics Physics Course Fee $0 $5

NDSU PHYS 120L 43568 Fundamentals/Physics Laborator Physics Lab Fee $0 $20

NDSU PHYS 211 40993 College Physics I Physics Course Fee $0 $5

NDSU PHYS 212 38622 College Physics II Physics Course Fee $0 $5

NDSU PHYS 212L 38621 College Physics II Laboratory Physics Lab Fee $0 $25

NDSU PHYS 251 40343 University Physics I Physics Course Fee $0 $5

NDSU PHYS 252 38618 University Physics II Physics Course Fee $0 $5

NDSU PHYS 252L 38617 University Physics II Laborato Physics Lab Fee $0 $25

NDSU PLSC 177 38190 Floral Design I Plant Sciences Course Fee $0 $75

NDSU THEA 262 52753 Intro to Dance Theatre Course Fee $0 $150

NDSU THEA 263 53359 Dance Studio Theatre Course Fee $0 $150

NDSU THEA 273 43212 Stagecraft Theatre Course Fee $0 $25

NDSU THEA 362 53303 Dance Styles Theatre Course Fee $0 $75

NDSU THEA 396 44710 Field Experience Theatre Course Fee cl( $15
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NDSU UNIV 492 42199 Study Abroad Study Abroad Fee $0 $50

NDSU VETS 136 38935 Anatomy & Physiology Lab Vet Science Course Fee $0 $65

NDSU VETS 255 38987 Fund/Veterinary Radiography Vet Science Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU VETS 256 38928 Vet Clinical Tech/Instruments Vet Science Course Fee $0 $80

NDSU VETS 385 38930 Vet Clinical Pathology I Vet Science Course Fee $0 $85

NDSU VETS 386 40453 Vet Clinical Pathology II Vet Science Course Fee $0 $85

NDSU VETS 387 42976 Vet Clinical Pathology III Vet Science Course Fee $0 $85

NDSU VETS 483 45255 Clinical Veterinary Practicum Vet Science Course Fee $0 $80

NDSU ZOO 280 38954 Compo Chordate Morphology Zoology Course Fee 18436 $0 $40

NDSU ZOO 315L 42422 Genetics Laboratory Genetics Laboratory Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU ZOO 456 39052 Ornithology Zoology Course Fee 19056 $0 $30

NDSU ZOO 458 39050 Mammalogy zoology Course Fee 19101 $0 $20

NDSU ZOO 477 44678 Wildlife & Fisheries MgmtTech Zoology Course Fee 18433 $0 $100

NDSU ZOO 658 39012 Mammalogy Zoology Course Fee 19101 $0 $20

NDSU ZOO 677 44679 Wildlife & Fisheries Mgmt Tech Zoology Course Fee 18433 $0 $100

NDSU ACCT 720 44451 Strategic Cost Management Business Masters Course Fee $45 $0

NDSU ADHM 101 53643 Beginning Apparel Construction Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $75

NDSU ADHM 161 44585 Intro to Manual Drafting Interior Design Course Fee $0 $20

NDSU ADHM 254 45445 Interior Design Studio III Interior Design Course Fee $0 $20

NDSU ADHM 356 44611 Pattern Drafting/Grading Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $75

NDSU ADHM 367 44615 Textiles Laboratory Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $40

NDSU ADHM 402 44690 Prof Catering Management HTM Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU ADHM 410 44627 Dress in World Cultures Apparel & Textiles Course Fee $0 $5

NDSU ADHM 467 44691 Hospitality Law HTM Course Fee $0 $25

NDSU ADHM 491 44638 Seminar HTM Course Fee $0 $25

NDSU ANSC 362 53230 Colts in Training ARSC Course Fee $0 $200

NDSU ARCH 474 53756 International Design Studio Arch/Land Arch Study Abroad Fe $0 $2,500

NDSU ART 130 37368 Drawing I Art Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU ART 180 37366 Photography I Art Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU ART 260 37355 Sculpture II Art Course Fee $0 $200

NDSU ART 330 37351 Drawing III Art Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU ART 370 37349 Printmak'ing III Art Course Fee $0 $150

NDSU ART 435 45075 Advanced Figure Drawing Art Course Fee $0 $75

NDSU ART 480 45079 Photography IV Art Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU ART 489 43694 Painting Art Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU ART 489 43694 Printmaking Art Course Fee $0 $150

NDSU ART 489 43694 Ceramics Art Course Fee $0 $175

NDSU ART 494 39436 Photography Art Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU ART 494 39436 Painting Art Course Fee $0 $100
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NDSU ART 494 39436 Photography Art Course Fee $0 $100
NDSU BlOC 460L 54949 Foundations of Biochem Lab I BioChemistry Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU BlOC 674 40568 Meth/Recombinant DNA Technolog BioChemistry Course Fee $0 $70

NDSU BIOL 151L 44237 General Biology II Laboratory Biology Course Fee 18505 $0 $15

NDSU BOT 315L 41284 Genetics Laboratory Genetics Laboratory Course Fee $0 $10
. NDSU BUSN 780 40737 Business Conditions Analysis Business Masters Course Fee $35 $0

NDSU CFS 480 51031 Food Product Development CFS Course Fee $0 $35
NDSU CHEM 122L 41000 General Chemistry II Laborator Chemistry Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU CHEM 342L 37450 Organic Chemistry II Laborator Chemistry Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU CHEM 431L 37451 Analytical Chemistry I Lab Chemistry Course Fee $0 $70
NDSU CHEM 632L 43172 Analytical Chemistry II Lab Chemistry Course Fee $0 $70
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $50
NDSU CNED 794 44816 Practicum/lnternship Counselor Ed Course Fee $0 $150
NDSU CPM 684 38740 Coatings I Lab Coatings & Polymeric Course Fe $0 $90
NDSU CSCI 116 43234 Business Use of Computers Computer Science Course Fee $0 $10
NDSU CSCI 445 51465 Software Projects Capstone Computer Science Course Fee $0 $60
NDSU EDUC 487 37718 Student Teaching Education Access Fee $0 $250
NDSU GEOG 455 42779 Intro/Geographic Info Systems Geography Course Fee 18474 $0 $50
NDSU GEOL 105L 38023 Physical Geology Lab Geology Course Fee 18469 $0 $15
NDSU GEOL 621 40618 Mineralogy Laboratory Geology Course Fee 18475 $0 $15
NDSU HNES 114 44456 Racquetball HNES Course Fee $0 $60
NDSU HNES 128 52185 Golf HNES Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU HNES 194 44476 Individual Study DCE Scuba Pool Fee $0 $25

NDSU HNES 354 44783 Intro/Medical Nutrition Therap Dietetics Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU HNES 458L 44793 Adv Medici Nutr Therapy Lab Dietetics Course Fee $0 $75

NDSU HNES 491 44539 ·Seminar Dietetics Course Fee $0 $35

NDSU IME 335 43016 Welding Technology IME Welding Course Fee $0 $30

NDSU MATH 103 41347 College Algebra Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 128 45019 Intro to Linear Algebra Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 165 38216 Calculus I Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MATH 266 41069 Intro/Differential Equations Math Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU MICR 202L 45170 Introductory Microbiology Lab Microbiology Course Fee $0 $20

NDSU MICR 460L 41584 Pathogenic Microbiology Lab Microbiology Course Fee $0 $30

NDSU MICR 653 42325 Food Microbiology Microbiology Course Fee $0 $25
NDSU Muse 167 43341 Applied Voice Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 181 52812 Applied Upper Strings Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 267 43362 Applied Voice Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU 'v1USC 281 52813 Applied Upper Strings Music Lesson Fee C;() $275
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NDSU MUSC 367 43401 Applied Voice Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 380 44940 Recital Music Lesson Fee $0 $25

NDSU MUSC 465 43408 Applied Plano Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 473 43413 Supplementary Applied Study Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU MUSC 483 52824 Applied Guitar Music Lesson Fee $0 $275

NDSU PHYS 110L 42895 introductory Astronomy Lab Physics Lab Fee $0 $20

NDSU PHYS 211L 38623 College Physics I Laboratory Physics Lab Fee $0 $20

NDSU - PHYS 251L 38619 University Physics I Laborator Physics Lab Fee $0 $20

NDSU PLSC 315L 41395 Genetics Laboratory Genetics Laboratory Course Fee $0 $10

NDSU THEA 275 43439 Theatrical Makeup Design Theatre Course Fee $0 $20

NDSU VETS 125 38946 Animal Restraint Vet Science Course Fee $0 $45

NDSU VETS 358 38923 Vet Surgical Nursing Tech Vet Science Course Fee $0 $100

NDSU VETS 482 51055 Large Animal Techniques Vet Science Course Fee $0 $50

NDSU ZOO 380 39026 Vertebrate Histology Zoology Course Fee 19056 $0 $20

NDSU ZOO 656 42520 Ornithology Zoology Course Fee 19056 $0 $30

UND01 ACCT 996 30221 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 ANAT 996 30248 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 ART 100 32973 Introduction to Sculpture LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $35

UND01 ART 112 49848 Basic Design LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $5

UND01 ART 130 32979 Drawing I LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $30

UND01 ART 151 32982 Introduction to Ceramics LEC GRANDFORKS Art Ceramics Fee $0 $40

UND01 ART 200 32985 Sculpture I LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $50

UND01 ART 204 34054 Jewelry & Metalsmithing I LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UNDOl ART 220 32988 Painting I LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $35

UND01 ART 221 33978 Painting II LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $35

UNDOl ART 230 32980 Drawing II LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $30

UND01 ART 240 32990 Printmaking I LEC GRANOFORJ<S Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 245 36526 Black & White Photography I LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $40

UND01 ART 250 32992 Ceramics I LEC GRANDFORKS Art Ceramics Fee $0 $40

UNDOl ART 253 32993 Ceramics II: Throwing LEC GRANDFORKS Art Ceramics Fee $0 $40

UNDOl ART 260 32994 Color Photography LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $60

UNDOl ART 272 49970 TIMA I-Time Design & Dig Media LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UNDOl ART 273 49851 Graphic Design Foundations LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UNDOl ART 277 32997 Fibers I LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $65

UND01 ART 301 32986 Sculpture II LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $50

UND01 ART 304 53808 Intermediate Ceramics LEC GRANDFORKS Art Ceramics Fee $0 $40

UNDOl ART 305 53828 Jewelry and Metalsmithing II LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $35

UND01 ART 340 33006 Printmaking II LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45
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UND01 ART 367 51943 Intermediate Photography LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $60
UND01 ART 371 33016 Fibres II LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $65
UNDOl ART 380 49852 Timebased Media II-Digit.Video LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45
UND01 ART 397 34500 Cooperative Education FLD GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $30
UND01 ART 400 49855 Advanced Sculpture LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $50
UND01 ART 401 49857 Adv Jewelry & Metalsmithing LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $35
UND01 ART 403 49856 Advanced Printmaking LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45
UND01 ART 404 49860 Advanced Ceramics LEC GRANDFORKS Art Ceramics Fee $0 $40
UND01 ART 405 49861 Advanced Photography LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $60
UND01 ART 406 49967 Advanced Fibers LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $65
UNDOl ART 430 49867 Advanced Drawing LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $30
UND01 ART 480 49868 Advanced Graphic Design LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45
UNDOl ART 481 49869 Graphic Design Internship FLD GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $25
UND01 ART 501 33028 Sculpture LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $75
UND01 ART 540 33042 Printmaking IND GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45
UNDOl ART 550 33043 Ceramics IND GRANDFORKS Art Ceramics Fee $0 $50
UND01 ART 560 34597 Metalsmithing:Jewel &Sm Sculp LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45
UNDOl ART 570 35841 Mixed Media IND GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $65
UND01 ART 573 51246 Timebased Media Arts LEC GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45
UND01 ART 590 33045 Individual Research IND GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $65
UND01 ART 996 33047 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 ATSC 100 54301 Atmospheric Sciences Orient LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 110 34538 Meteorology I LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 210 34753 Intro to Synoptic Meteorology LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 231 34410 Aviation Meteorology I LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 250 35225 Intro to Weather Modification LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 350 34774 Atmospheric Thermodynamics LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 355 36921 Surface Transport Weather I LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 405 36796 Numerical Methods in Meteorlgy LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 411 52683 Synoptic Meteorology LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 450 32244 Intro Cloud Physics Meteorolgy LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 492 35241 Senior Project IND GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 494 33032 Special Studies in Meteorology IND GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 500 36269 Intro to Atmospheric Research LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 505 36270 Advanced Atmospheric Dynamics LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 515 36272 Advanced Climatology LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 520 36273 Atmospheric Chemistry LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 ATSC 525 36274 Atmospheric Radiation LEC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 '\TSC 555 36932 Adv Surface Transport. Weather IFr GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee ~O $30
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UND01 ATSC 570 36277 Seminar SEM GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ATSC 594 36279 Independent Studies IND GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ATSC 596 36280 Supervised Res,earch RSC GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ATSC 598 53739 Dissertation Research THE GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ATSC 996 36688 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ATSC 996 36688 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 ATSC 998 36520 Thesis THE GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ATSC 999 51911 Dissertation THE GRANDFORKS Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 AVIT 100 34034 Aviation Orientation LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 101 30278 Survey of Flight LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 102 30279 Introduction to Aviation LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 103 30287 Intro to Air Traffic Control LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation ATC Sim Course Fee $0 $625

UND01 AVIT 103 30287 Intro to Air Traffic Control LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 142 34706 Intro to Aviation-Helicopter LEC GRANOFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 208 33356 Aviation Safety LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 221 35145 Basic Attitude Instrumt Flying LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 222 35146 IFR Regulations and Procedures LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 226 55141 Intro to UAS Operations LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 243 34708 Aircraft Systems-Helicopter LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 244 34733 Basic Attitude Instr & Nav-Hel LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 245 34734 IFR Regs & Procedures-Helicop LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 250 35151 Human Factors LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 260 30308 ATC:Tower Operations I LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation ATC Sim Course Fee $0 $665

UND01 AVIT 260 30308 ATC:Tower Operations I LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 261 30305 ATC: Radar Operations I LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation ATe Sim Course Fee $0 $1,875

UND01 AVIT 261 30305 ATC: Radar Operations I LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 309 35126 Flight Physiology LEC GRANDFORKS Avit 309 Course Fee $0 $175

UND01 AVIT 309 35126 Flight Physiology LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 310 55139 Public Safety Aviation LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 320 55140 Airline Career Planning LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 323 35509 Aerodynamics - Airplanes LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 324 35144 Aircraft Systems LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 325 35149 Multi-Eng Systems & Procedures LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 327 35150 Gas Turbine Engines LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 331 55142 Unmanned Aircraft Systems LEC GRANDFORK5 Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 332 55295 UAS Ground Systems LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 333 55296 UAS Remote Sensing LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 334 55297 UAS Comm & Telemetry Systems LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 338 55606 UAS Operations LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25
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UND01 AVIT 346 34707 Aerodynamics & Perform-Helicop LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 348 36416 Comm Cert-Helicpter Add Rating LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 362 35133 ATC:Adv Tower Operations II LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation ATC Sim Course Fee $0 $1,520

UND01 AVIT 362 35133 ATC:Adv Tower Operations II LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 363 30310 ATC:Radar Operations II LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation ATC Sim Course Fee $0 $1,875

UND01 AVIT 363 30310 ATC:Radar Operations II LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 386 30301 Conventional Aircrft Operation LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 389 30304 Intro Aerobatic Flight _ LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 399 33781 Special Aerospace Topics LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 402 30306 Airport Planning & Admin LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AViT 403 30307 Aerospace Law LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 405 30309 Airline Operations and Mgmt LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 407 30311 General Avit Operations & Mgmt LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 411 34072 International & Long Range Nav LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 414 34704 CFI Certification LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 415 34702 Instrument Flight Instructor LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 416 34703 Multi-Engine Flight Instructor LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 421 35183 Advanced Aerodynamics LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 428 35184 Transport Category Aircrft Sys LEC GRANDFORKS Avit 428 Course Fee $0 $275

UND01 AVIT 428 35184 Transport Category Aircrft Sys LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 430 35186 Crew Resource Management LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 464 30290 ATC:Tower & Radar Operatns III LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation ATC Sim Course Fee $0 $1,520

UND01 AVIT 464 30290 ATC:Tower & Radar Operatns III LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 465 33358 ATC:Radar & Tower Ops IV LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation ATC Sim Course Fee $0 $1,520

UND01 AVIT 465 33358 ATC:Radar & Tower Ops IV LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 468 49916 ATC: Non-Radar Procedures LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation ATC Sim Course Fee $0 $260

UND01 AVIT 468 49916 ATC: Non-Radar Procedures LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 480 36931 Advanced Aircraft Operations LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 485 54300 Aviation Senior Capstone LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 490 35630 Meth & Mat in Teaching Avit I LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 499 30315 Readings in Aviation IND GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 501 36603 Issues in Aviation LEC GRANDFORK5 Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 502 36604 Aviation Economics LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 504 36666 Research Methods LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 513 36670 Aviation Safety Mgmt Systems LEC GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 587 52240 Supervised Field Work FLD GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 590 36606 Aviation Seminar SEM GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 593 36675 Individual Research in Avit IND GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 lWIT 996 36967 Continuing Enrollment CO 1\1 GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee ~-Q $25
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UND01 AVIT 996 36967 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 AVIT 997 36677 Independent Study IND GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 998 36678 Thesis THE GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 BADM 996 30324 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 BIOl 111L 30348 Concepts of Biology lab lAB GRANDFORKS Concepts of Biology lab Fee $0 $10

UND01 BIOl 150l 33984 General Biology I lab lAB GRANDFORKS Biology Fee $0 $15

UND01 BIOl 332l 30357 Gen Ecology lab lAB GRANDFORKS Biology Fee $0 $30

UND01 BIOl 364l 30373 Parasitology laboratory lAB GRANDFORKS Parasitology lab $0 $30

UND01 BIOl 410 51599 Molecular Biology Techniques lEC GRANDFORKS Molecular Techniques Fee $0 $100

UNDOl BIOL 442l 30392 Physiol Organs & Systems lab lAB GRANDFORKS Organs & Systems lab Fee $0 $30

UND01 BIOl 996 30435 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 BMB 403 37000 Advanced Biochemistry lab lAB GRANDFORKS Biochemstry Course Fee $0 $140

UND01 BMB 996 30343 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 CE 996 30697 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 CHE 996 30641 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 CHEM 115l 36328 Introductory Chemistry lab lAB GRANDFORKS Chemistry Fee $0 $5

UNDOI CHEM 116l 36331 Intro Organic & Biochem lab lAB GRANDFORKS Chemistry Fee $0 $5

UNDOI CHEM 121L 36329 General Chemistry I lab lAB GRANDFORKS Chemistry Fee $0 $5

UNDOI CHEM 122l 36330 General Chemistry II lab lAB GRANDFORKS Chemistry Fee $0 $5

UNDOI CHEM 221l 37002 Fundamentals of Chem lab lAB GRANDFORKS Chemistry Fee $0 $5

UNDOI CHEM 333l 37056 Analytical Chemistry lab lAB GRANDFORKS Chemistry Fee $0 $20

UND01 CHEM 341L 36333 Organic Chemistry I laboratory lAB GRANDFORKS Chemistry Fee $0 $20

UNDOI CHEM 342l 36334 Organic Chemistry II lab lAB GRANDFORKS Chemistry Fee $0 $20

UNDOI CHEM 996 30607 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOI CJ 996 36834 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOI COMM 996 34447 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 COUN 517 33688 Assessment in Counseling lEC GRANDFORKS Coun 517 Course Fee $0 $10

UND01 COUN 568 36364 Personality Assessment lEC GRANDFORKS Coun 568 Course Fee $0 $99

UNDOI COUN 580 33345 Counseling Practicum FlD GRANDFORKS Coun 580 Course Fee $0 $72

UNDOI COUN 583 33348 Doctoral Practicum FlD GRANDFORKS Coun 583 Course Fee $0 $170

UND01 COUN 584 33349 Community Coun Internship FlD GRANDFORKS Coun Internship Course Fee $0 $135

UND01 COUN 587 37011 Addictions Coun Internship FlD GRANDFORKS Coun Internship Course Fee $0 $135

UNDOI COUN 588 37010 Rehab Coun Internship FlD GRANDFORKS Coun Internship Course Fee $0 $135

UND01 COUN 996 33352 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOI CSCI 101 30701 Introduction to Computers lEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 CSCI 10lT 34311 Software Applications Tutorial lEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 CSCI 120 35462 Computer Programming I lEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOI CSCI 130 54297 Intro Scientific Programming lEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 CSCI 150 53660 Intro to Computer Science lEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
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UNDOI CSCI 160 30702 Computer Science I LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 161 34360 Computer Science II LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 230 54295 Systems Programming LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 260 30708 Adv. Programming Languages LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 289 35132 Soc Imp of Computer Technology LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 297 51984 Experiential Learning FLO GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 327 34565 Data Communications LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 363 52242 User Interface Design LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 370 34679 Computer Architecture LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 384 34868 Artificial Intelligence LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 435 34566 Formal Languages & Automata LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 446 34893 Computer Graphics I LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 465 34568 Principles ofTranslation LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 491 30727 Seminars in Computer Science SEM GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 494 30728 Special Projects IND GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 500 36355 Graduate Orientation LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 515 54037 Data Engineering and Mgmt LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 537 36298 Graduate Cooperative Education FLD GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 543 34906 Adv Artificial Intelligence LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 545 54039 Discrete Dyn Sys Model & Sim LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $39
UNDOI CSCI 566 36228 Software Engineering Project IND GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 575 34402 Analysis of Algorithms LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 588 54043 Data Struc,Alg & Sw Design C++ LEC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 591 34403 Directed Studies IND GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 CSCl 599 54044 Research RSC GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 996 34812 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 CSCI 996 34812 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UNDOI CSCI 997 34556 Independent Study IND GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 998 34759 Thesis THE GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOI CSCI 999 54790 Dissertation THE GRANDFORKS Computer Science Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 CSD 484 33922 Clin Pract I:Speech Lang Path CLN GRANDFORKS CSD Practicum Fee $0 $75
UNDOI CSD 485 33923 Clin Pract II:Speech Lang Path CLN GRANDFORKS CSD Practicum Fee $0 $75
UNDOI CSD 584 30548 Advanced Clinical Practicum CLN GRANDFORKS CSD Practicum Fee $0 $75
UNDOI CSD 585 30549 Practlcum School Setting FLD GRANDFORKS CSD Practicum Fee $0 $75
UND01 CSD 996 30551 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UNDOI ECON 996 31229 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UNDOI EDL 996 36118 Continuing Enrollment CON DDP-GRAD Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 EDL 996 36118 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UNDOI "E 996 31178 Continuing Enrollment C0~' GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $) f'1() $0

•
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UND01 EFR 996 35962 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 ENGL 996 31290 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl ENGR 996 36193 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl ENVE 996 37014 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl ESSP 501 36978 Earth System Sci & Policy I LEC GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl ESSP 501L 36980 Earth Sys Sci & Plcy Lab I LAB GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl ESSP 501R 36979 Earth Sys Sci & Plcy Recit I LEC GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl ESSP 594 36990 Directed Study IND GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl ESSP 596 36991 Doctoral Research THE GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ESSP 597 36993 Internship FLD GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ESSP 599 36992 Special Topics LEC GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ESSP 996 52726 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl ESSP 996 52726 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ESSP 997 36994 Independent Study IND GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 ESSP 998 36995 Thesis THE GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl ESSP 999 36996 Dissertation THE GRANDFORKS ESSP Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 GEOE 996 37035 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl GEOG 300 34858 Special Topics in Geography LEC GRANDFORKS Geography $0 $25

UND01 GEOG 421 31346 Selected Topics in Phys Geog LEC GRANDFORKS Geography $0 $25

UND01 GEOG 576 31367 Field Method & Analysis LEC GRANDFORKS Geography $0 $45

UNDOl GEOG 996 31377 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 GEOL lOll 31382 Intro to Geology Lab LAB GRANDFORKS Geology $0 $5

UND01 GEOL 102L 31384 The Earth Through Time Lab LAB GRANDFORKS Geology $0 $5

UND01 GEOL 996 31443 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 HIST 996 31536 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 IDT 996 36685 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl LING 996 33077 Continuing Enrollment CON SIL Continuing Enrollment $0 $0

UNDOl MATH 996 32175 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl MBIO 996 32195 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl ME 996 32120 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl MED .100 35913 Intro Health Sci Professions LEC GRANDFORKS Medicine 100 Course Fee $50 $0

UND01 MED 205 32475 Medical terminology LEC GRANDFORKS Med Tech Course Fee . $50 $0

UND01 MLS 471 35601 Clinical Chemistry I LEC GRANDFORKS CLS Lab Fee $20 $0

UNDOl MLS 472 35602 Preanalytical Testing LEC GRANDFORKS CLS Lab Fee $20 $0

UND01 MLS 473 35603 Clinical Hemostasis I LEC GRANDFORKS CLS Lab Fee $20 $0

UNDOl MLS 474 35604 Clinical Urinalysis I LEC GRANDFORKS CLS Lab Fee $20 $0

UND01 MLS 477 35607 Clinical Immunohematology I LEC GRANDFORKS CLS Lab Fee $20 $0

UND01 MLS 477L 35600 Clin Immunohematology I Lab LEC GRANDFORKS CLS Lab Fee $20 $0

UNDOl MLS 478 35608 Clin Microbiology I LEC GRANDFORKS CLS Lab Fee $20 $0
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UND01 MLS 479 32558 Clinical Hematology I LEC GRANDFORKS CLS Lab Fee $20 $0
UND01 MLS 996 32571 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 MUSC 154 32329 Individual Lessons LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 155 32330 Individual Lessons LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 253 36962 Individual Lessons Non-Majors LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 254 32360 Individual Lessons LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UNDOl MUSC 255 32361 Individual Lessons LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 272 32354 Marching/Athletic Band LAB GRANDFORKS Marching/Athletic Band Fee $0 $100
UND01 MUSC 354 32369 Individual Lessons LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 355 32370 Individual Lessons LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 454 32398 Individual Lessons LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UNDOl MUSC 455 32399 Individual Lessons LAB GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 594 34297 Individual Lessons IND GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 595 32413 Individual Lessons IND GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 596 32414 Individual Lessons IND GRANDFORKS Music Fee $0 $125
UND01 MUSC 996 32418 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 NURS 996 32469 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 OT 453 32488 Phys Aspects OT w/Mature Adult LEC GRANDFORKS OT 453 Lab Fee $0 $65
UND01 OT 996 32499 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 PHYS 110L 33916 Introductory Astronomy Lab LAB GRANDFORKS Physics Fee $0 $20
UND01 PHYS 150 36350 Physics for Aerospace Sciences LEC GRANDFORKS Physics Fee $0 $20
UND01 PHYS 161 32635 Introductory College Physics I LEC GRANDFORKS Physics Fee $0 $20
UND01 PHYS 211 32641 College Physics I LEC GRANDFORKS Physics Fee $0 $20
UND01 PHYS 251 32645 University Physics I LEC GRANDFORKS Physics Fee $0 $20
UND01 PHYS 252 32647 University Physics II LEC GRANDFORKS Physics Fee $0 $20
UND01 PHYS 996 32685 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 POLS 996 32743 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 PPT 996 35139 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 PSYC 405 32756 History/Systems of Psychology LEC GRANDFORKS Psychology Course Fee $0 $18
UND01 PSYC 996 32798 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 PT 996 35290 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 PXW 104A 52250 Aquatics Beg Scuba Diving LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 PXW 104A 52250 Aquatics Beg Scuba Diving LAB GRANDFORKS PXW Scuba Diving Course Fee $0 $180
UND01 PXW 104C 52365 Aquatics Beg Swimming LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 PXW 104G 53932 Aquatics Beg Aquatone LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30
UNDOl PXW 105A 52252 Combative Beg Boxing LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 105B 52253 Combative Beg Fencing LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 PXW 105E 52388 Combative Beg Kendo LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30
UND01 "XW 1051 52392 Combative Beg Self-Defense Lt'" GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee "'q $30
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UND01 PXW 105J 52393 Combative Beg Tae Kwon Do LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 105M 54624 Combative Beg Hap Ki Do LAB GRANDFORK5 PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 105N 55025 Combative Beg Muay Thai LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 1050 55745 Combative Beg Escrima LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 107B 52256 Dance Beg Ballroom LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 107E 52440 Dance Beg Hip-Hop LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 108A 52506 Fit/Cond Beg Aerobics Exercise LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 108E 52260 Fit/Cond Beg Phys Conditioning LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 108F 52258 Fit/Cond Beg Res Pilates LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 108H 52262 Fit/Cond Beg Shape Up LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 1081 52261 Fit/Cond Beg Fitness Walking LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 108J 52259 Fit/Cond Beg Yoga LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 108L 52389 Fit/Cond Beg Kickboxing LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 111B 52263 Ind Sport Beg Golf LAB GRANDFORKS Golf Fee $0 $35

UND01 PXW 111B 52263 Ind Sport Beg Golf LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 111C 52572 Ind Sport Beg Ice Skating LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 111C 52572 Ind Sport Beg Ice Skating LAB GRANDFORKS PXW Ice Skating Course Fee $0 $130

UNDOl PXW 113A 52264 Racquet Sp Beg Badminton LAB GRANDFORK5 PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 113B 52587 Racquet Sp Beg Racquetball LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 113E 52596 Racquet 5p Beg Tennis LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 114C 52265 Str Trn Beg Strength Training LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 114G 55746 5tr Trn Beg Kettlebells LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UNDOl PXW 115B 52266 Target Sp Beg Billiards LAB GRANDFORKS Billiards Fee $0 $10

UND01 PXW 115B 52266 Target Sp Beg Billiards LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116B 52267 Team Sp Beg Basketball LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116F 52270 Team Sp Beg Dodgeball LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116G 52271 Team Sp Beg Field Hockey LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 1160 52614 Team Sp Beg Soccer LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116P 52615 Team Sp Beg Softball LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116Q 52616 Team Sp Beg Volleyball LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116R 53642 Team Sp Beg Flag Football LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 1165 53852 Team Sp Beg Floor Hockey LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116T 53857 Team Sp Beg Ultimate Frisbee LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116U 55699 Team Sp Beg Wiffel Ball LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 116V 55700 Team Sp Beg Territorial Sports LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 127E 52452 Dance Int Hip-Hop LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 128J 52520 Fit/Cond Int Yoga LAB GRANDFORK5 PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 128L 52398 Fit/Cond Int Kickboxing LAB GRANDFORKS PXW 100 Level Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 PXW 207 35062 Prev and Care Phys Act Inj LEC GRANDFORK5 PXW Fee $0 $15
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UND01 PXW 402L 33360 Exercise Physiology Lab LAB GRANDFORKS PXW Fee $0 $20

UND01 PXW 996 31616 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 RTS 272 35057 Rec & the Natural Environment LEC GRANDFORKS Recreation/Leisu reServFee $0 $55

UND01 SOC 996 32876 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl SPED 551 36084 Adv Assess/Special Needs Stds LEC GRANDFORKS Teaching/Learning Fee $0 $20

UNDOl SPST 996 34813 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 SWK 996 32932 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UNDOl T&L 400 36066 Methods and Materials LEC GRANDFORKS Teaching/Learning Fee $0 $10

UND01 T&L 423 36072 Assess Prog Plan/Spec Needs LEC GRANDFORKS Teaching/Learning Fee $0 $10

UND01 T&L 433 36013 Multicultural Education LEC GRANDFORKS T&L 433 Course Fee $55 $0

UND01 T&L 470 36026 Science in Elem School (TEAM) LEC GRANDFORKS Teaching/Learning Fee $0 $10

UND01 T&L 471 36019 Physical Science in Elem Sch LEC GRANDFORKS Teaching/Learning Fee $0 $10

UND01 T&L 472 36020 Teaching Life Sci Elem School LEC GRANDFORKS Teaching/Learning Fee $0 $10

UND01 T&L 473 36021 Earth & Space Science LEC GRANDFORKS Teaching/Learning Fee $0 $10

UND01 T&L 487 35980 Student Teaching FLO GRANDFORKS Student Teaching $0 $215

UND01 T&L 487 35980 Student Teaching FLO GST Student Teaching $0 $215

UND01 T&L 996 35994 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0
UND01 TECH 996 31715 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 THEA 222 32940 Advanced Makeup LEC GRANDFORKS Theatre Arts Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 THEA 996 32969 Continuing Enrollment CON GRANDFORKS Continuing Enrollment $100 $0

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $65

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UNDOl ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UNDOl ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UNDOl ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research . GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Ceramics Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Ceramics Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANOFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ART 490 033027 Special Projects/ Ind Research GRANDFORKS Art Fee $0 $45

UND01 ATSC 110 034538 Meteorology I AERO NT Atmospheric Science Course Fee $0 $30

UND01 'WIT 102 030279 Introduction to Aviation GRANDFORKS Aviation Course Fee SO $25

---------- J
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UNDOl AVIT 142 034706 Intro to Aviation-Helicopter AERO NT Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 208 033356 Aviation Safety AERO NT Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 243 034708 Aircraft Systems-Helicopter AERO NT Aviation Course Fee $0 $25
UND01 AVIT 244 034733 Basic Attitude Instr & Nav-Hel AERO NT Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 245 034734 IFR Regs & Procedures-Helicop AERO NT Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UND01 AVIT 250 035151 Human Factors AERO NT Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 309 035126 Flight Physiol~gy AERO NT Aviation Course Fee $0 $25

UNDOl AVIT 346 034707 Aerodynamics & Perform-Helicop AERO NT Aviation Course Fee $0 $25
UNDOl GEOG 421 031346 Selected Topics in Phys Geog GRANOFORKS Geography $0 $25
UNDOl GEOG 474 034807 Intro to GIS ONLINE-GRD Geography Course Fee $0 $35
UND01 HUM 101 031625 Intro to Humanities I GRANDFORKS Humanities Fee $0 $135
UND01 HUM 101 031625 Intro to Humanities I GRANDFORKS Humanities Fee $0 $135
UND01 HUM 101 031625 Intro to Humanities I GRANDFORKS Humanities Fee $0 $135

VCSUl ART 112 1550 Design LEC Art Course Fee $0 $30
VCSUl ART 155 2749 Intro Photographic Techniques LEC Photography Course Fee $0 $20
VCSUl ART 221 1540 Printmaking LEC Art Course Fee $0 $125
VCSUl ART 231 2180 Drawing LEC Art Course Fee $0 $25
VCSUl ART 261 53428 Sculpture LEC Art Course Fee $0 $75
VCSU1 ART 321 2641 Printmaking LEC Art Course Fee $0 $100
VCSU1 ART 322 2272 Printmaking LEC Art Course Fee $0 $75
VCSU1 ART 331 1547 Drawing LEC Art Course Fee $0 $30
VCSUl ART 355 2751 Adv Photographic Techniques LEC Photography Course Fee $0 $20
VCSUl ASC 150 51220 Lrng to Live, Living to Learn LEC Learning to Live Course Fee $0 $30
VCSU1 BIOL 111 2636 Concepts Of Bi~logy LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15
VCSU1 BIOL 121 51215 Intro Fisheries & Wildlife Sci LEC Science Course Fee $0 $20
VCSUl BIOL 150 1553 General Biology I LEC Science Course Fee $0 $20
VCSU1 BIOL 220 2274 Human Anatomy & Physiology I LEC Science Course Fee $0 $20

VCSU1 BIOL 311 1572 Botany LEC Science Course Fee $0 $20
VCSU1 BIOL 347 2637 Aquatic Entomology LEC Science Course Fee $0 $25

VCSU1 BIOL 355 51206 Mammalogy LEC Science Course Fee $0 $25
VCSU1 BIOL 367 51203 Ichthyology LEC Science Course Fee $0 $25

VCSU1 BIOL 410 1567 Field Ecology LEC Science Course Fee $0 $20
VCSU1 BIOL 411 51205 Prin of Wildlife Management LEC Science Course Fee $0 $25
VCSU1 BIOL 470 51192 Limnology LEC Science Course Fee $0 $20

VCSU1 BIOL 490 2724 Sec Science Methods & Tech LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15
VCSU1 CHEM 115 2929 Introductory Chemistry LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15

VCSU1 CHEM 121 2333 General Chemistry LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15

VCSU1 CHEM 330 1668 Quantitative Analysis I LEC . Science Course Fee $0 $20
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VCSU1 CHEM 490 2730 Sec Science Methods & Tech LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15
VCSU1 CIS 170 2932 Intro Computer Inform Syst LEC Business Class Fee $0 $20

VCSUl CIS 370 51184 Enterprise Systems LEC Business Class Fee $0 $45

VCSU1 COMM 155 51167 Intro Photographic Tech LEC Photography Course Fee $0 $20

VCSUl COMM 355 51170 Adv Photographic Techniques LEC Photography Course Fee $0 $20

VCSU1 EDUC 210 2524 Creative Activities LEC Education Course Fee $0 $5
VCSU1 EDUC 385 51077 Creating Material for PreK & K LEC Education Course Fee $0 $10
VCSUl EDUC 475 1703 Student Teaching (Sec) LEC Student Teaching Course Fee $0 $35

VCSU1 EDUC 480 1784 Student Teaching (Secondary) LEC Student Teaching Course Fee $0 $70
VCSUl EDUC 485 1783 StudentTeaching (Elem) LEC Student Teaching Course Fee $0 $35

VCSU1 EDUC 490 2291 Student Teaching (Elementary) LEC Student Teaching Course Fee $0 $70
VCSU1 ENGL 125 2681 Intro To Professional Wrtng LEC Communication Arts Course Fee $0 $10

VCSU1 GEOG 100 1807 Intro To Earth Science LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15

VCSU1 GEOL 100 1719 Intro To Earth Science LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15

VCSU1 HPER 207 2504 Prev/Care Exer/Sport Rellnj LEC HPER Course Fee $0 $35

VCSUl HPER 210 2779 First Aid & CPR LEC HPER Course Fee $0 $10

VCSUl HPER 358 2626 App Anat/Phys/Human Perf LEC HPER Course Fee $0 $15

VCSU1 HPER 498 2452 Coaching Practicum LEC HPER Course Fee $0 $35
VCSUl MGMT 480 2264 Strategic Planning LEC Business Class Fee $0 $30

VCSU1 PHYS 100 2592 Concepts Of Physics LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15

VCSU1 PHYS 110 2573 Introductory Astronomy LEC Science Course Fee $0 $15
VCSUl STEM ED 242 54148 Building Math LEC Technology Course Fee $0 $75
VCSUl STEM ED 306 2034 Invent/lnnov-Tech Ed Children LEC Technology Course Fee $0 $50

VCSU1 STEM ED 306L 2897 Invent/lnnov-Tech Ed Chid Lab LAB Technology Course Fee $0 $25

VCSU1 STEM ED 331 2032 Innovation/Engineer Design LEC Technology Course Fee $0 $50

VCSUl STEM ED 331L 2898 Innov/Engineer Design Lab LAB Technology Course Fee $0 $25

VCSU1 STEM ED 411 1830 STEM Curriculum And Methods LEC Technology Course Fee $0 $50

VCSU1 STEM ED 431 2580 Design For Engineering LEC Technology Course Fee $0 $50

VCSU1 STEM ED 431L 2950 Design For Engineering LAB Technology Course Fee $0 $25

VCSUl STEM ED 650 50799 Stem Curriculum And Methods LEC Technology Graduate Course Fee $0 $141

VCSU1 STEM ED 655 54944 STEM Curriculum & Methods Elem LEC Technology Graduate Course Fee $0 $141

VCSU1 STEM ED 660 50800 Design For Engineering LEC Technology Graduate Course Fee $0 $141

VCSUl TECH 161 54907 Tech, Engineering & Design LEC VALLEY Technology Course Fee $0 $35

VCSU1 TECH 206 1835 Intro To Tech Education LEC Technology Course Fee $0 $30

VCSU1 TECH 391 1831 Foundations Of Technology LEC Technology Course Fee $0 $50
VCSUl TECH 391L 2965 Foundations Of Technology LAB Technology Course Fee $0 $25

VCSU1 TECH 416 2029 Innovations In Technology LEC Technology Course Fee $0 $50

VCSU1 TECH 416L 2910 Innovations In Technology LAB Technology Course Fee $0 $25

VCSUl '\RT 394 051734 Independent Study VALLEY Art Course Fee c:n $30

-
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VCSU1 BVED 700 051738 Professional Develop/Cont Educ VALLEY Continuing Education Course Fe $0 $32

VCSU1 EDUC 355 002525 Science Methods For Elem Tchrs VALLEY Education Course Fee $0 $6

VCSU1 ENGL 110 002496 College Composition I VALLEY Communication Arts Course Fee $0 $10

VCSUl MATH 103 001844. College Algebra VALLEY Learning Center Course Fee $0 $10

VCSU1 MATH 199 002234 Special Topics VALLEY Math Course Fee $0 $10

VCSUl MUS 143 002188 Garage Band VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSU1 MUS 151 002966 Plano VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSUl MUS 151 002966 Piano VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $50

VCSUl MUS 161 001908 Percussion VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $150

VCSU1 MUS 161 001908 Percussion VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $75

VCSU1 MUS 170 002684 Voice Class VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $25

VCSU1 MUS 171 001898 Voice VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $150

VCSU1 MUS 171 001898 Voice VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $75

VCSUl MUS 181A 001889 Trumpet VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $150

VCSUl MUS 181A 001889 Trumpet VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $75

VCSU1 MUS 185 002922 Jazz Improvisation VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSUl MUS 185 002922 Jazz Improvisation VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $50

VCSU1 MUS 191A 002811 Flute VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $150

VCSU1 MUS 191A 002811 Flute VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $75

VCSUl MUS 194A 002927 Guitar VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSU1 MUS 194A 002927 Guitar VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSUl MUS 199 002184 Special Topics VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $15

VCSU1 MUS 251 001871 Piano VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSU1 MUS 261 001905 Percussion VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $150

VCSU1 MUS 271 001895 Voice VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $150

VCSUl MUS 281A 002817 Trumpet VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $150

VCSU1 MUS 291A 002822 Flute VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $150

VCSU1 MUS 294 002852 Guitar (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSU1 MUS 351 001868 P·lano (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSU1 MUS 361 001902 Percussion (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $175

VCSUl MUS 371 001892 Voice (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $175

VCSUl MUS 381A 002829 Trumpet (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $175

VCSU1 MUS 391A 002834 Flute (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $175

VCSU1 MUS 452 001915 Sr Recital Piano (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $100

VCSU1 MUS 462 001914 Sr Recital Percusslon(Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $325

VCSU1 MUS 472 001913 Sr Recital Voice (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $325

VCSU1 MUS 482A 002841 Sr Recital Trumpet (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $325

VCSU1 MUS 492A 002846 Sr Recital Flute (Primary) VALLEY Music Class Fee $0 $325

VCSU1 PHYS 161 001972 Intro College Physics I VALLEY Science Course Fee $0 $15
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VCSU1 PHYS 251L 030034 University Physics I Lab VALLEY Science Course Fee $0 $15

WSC01 AGRI 241 51961 Farm Management Education FLD Adult Farm Lab Fee $0 $263

WSC01 BIOl l11l 51377 Concepts of Biology lab LAB Math/Science Fee $0 $25

WSC01 BIOL 115L 29675 Human Structure & Function Lab LAB Math/Science Fee $0 $20

WSC01 BIOl 150l 51378 General Biology I lab LAB Math/Science Fee $0 $25

WSC01 BIOL 220L 51380 Anatomy & Physiology I Lab LAB Math/Science Fee $0 $20

WSC01 BIOl 221l 51381 Anatomy & Physiology II lab lAB Math/Science Fee $0 $20

WSC01 CHEM 115L 51382 Introductory Chemistry Lab lAB Math/Science Fee $0 $20

WSC01 CHEM 121l 51384 General Chemistry Lab I lAB Math/Science Fee $0 $25

WSC01 CIS 104 29404 Microcomputer Database - Access lEC Computer Systems Fee $0 $5

WSC01 CIS 267 29779 Intermediate Networking I LEC Computer Systems Fee $0 $60

WSC01 CSCI 101 29406 Introduction to Computers lEC Computer Systems Fee $0 $5

WSC01 CSCI 122 29510 Visual Basic LEC Computer Systems Fee $0 $5

WSC01 CSCI 160 29363 Computer Science I lEC Computer Systems Fee $0 $5

WSC01 ENGR 101 29368 Graphical Communication lEC Math/Science Fee $0 $15

WSC01 HPER 210 29177 First Aid &CPR LEC HPER Fee $0 $6

WSC01 INT 100 29058 College Study Skills lEC College Study Skills $0 $0

WSC01 MASG 121 29807 Massage Therapy Clinical I ClN Massage Therapy Fee $0 $150

WSC01 MASG 270 29885 Professional Conference SEM Massage Conference $0 $100

WSC01 MICR 202L 30124 Microbiology Lab LAB Math/Science Fee $0 $30

WSC01 MUSC 111 29384 Applied Music (Private lessons) INO Piano Organ Instrumental Voice $0 $150

WSC01 NURS 122 30003 Clinical Practice I CLN Nursing Fee $0 $50

WSC01 NURS 227 30149 Clinical Applications I CLN Nursing Fee $0 $50

WSC01 PHYS 211 51395 College Physics I lab LAB Math/Science Fee $0 $20

WSC01 PHYS 251L 51397 University Physics I Lab LAB Math/Science Fee $0 $20

WSC01 PTSR 100 53747 Intro to Petroleum Technology LEC Petroleum Technology Fee $0 $178

WSC01 TECH 120 29574 Applied Welding LEC Diesel Fee $0 $20

*other fees specific to a course/class based on delivery type would be included in the reported distance learning access fees,

G:\LAURA\excel\TUITION\[Course and Class Fees list 11-12 merged FINAL.xlsxJMerged
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Approved
2011-12

IPROGRAM FEES-BHE POLICY B05.3-2d (SBHE Approved 5/9/11)

Current
2010-11

Dollar II Percent
--=--'C.:..:h.:..:a.:..:n.:.>g<..;e:.-_ _ __C-,-h.:..:a_n~gc:e_---,

Bismarck State College:

ElectronicsfTelecommunications (Laptop)

ElectronicsfTelecommunications

Instrumentation & Control Technology
Lineworker

Mechanical Maintenance

Nursing - Associate Degree Registered Nursing ($400 per term -2)

Nursing - Practical Nursing ($400 per term -3)
Power Plant

Process Plant

Renewable Generation Technology
Welding

Petroleum Production Technology (SBHE Appv'd 11/4/2010)

Petroleum Engineering Technology (SBHE Appv'd 11/4/2010)
TOTAL

Lake Region State College:

Nursing - Associate Degree Registered Nursing ($400 per term -2)
Nursing - Practical Nursing ($400 per term -3)

TOTAL

Williston State College:

Nursing - Associate Degree Registered Nursing ($400 per term -2)
Nursing - Practical Nursing ($400 per term -3)

TOTAL

University of North Dakota:

Clinical Lab Science (Cytology only)
CoBPA
Engineering
Engineering Graduate
Law
Nursing - Masters
Nursing - Undergraduates
Nursing Anesthesia
RLS (Recreation & Leisure Svcs) & RHS (Rehab & Human Svcs)
Social Work Undergraduates
Social Work Graduates
Teacher Education

TOTAL

North Dakota State University

Architecture/Landscape Architecture/Environmental Design 1/
Athletic Training - Undergraduate Program

Dietetics (CPO)
Dietetics (DPD)
Education (One-time)
Engineering
Health, Nutrition & Exercise Science
Interior Design
Marriage and Family Therapy
Nursing
Pharmacy - New Students 2/
Athletic Training - Masters Program 31
Advanced Athletic Training - Masters Program 31

TOTAL

1,000

500
500 500
500 500

500 500

800 500

1,200 750

500 500
500 500

500 500
500 500
500 500

500 500
7,000 6,750

800 500
1,200 750
2,000 1,250

800 500
1,200 750
2,000 1,250

1,000 1,000
300 300
300 300
300 300

1,600 1,600
1,000 1,000
1,000 1,000
4,000 4,000

450 450
450 450
600 600
200 200

11,200 11,200

2,025 1,861
500 500

1,500 1,500
600 600
875 875
656 656
570 570
500 500
500 500
600 600

6,135 5,639
$114/credit $114/credit
$114/credit $114/credit

(1,000)

500

300

450

250

300

450
750

300
450
750

164

496

-100.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

60.0%

60.0%

0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

0.0%
100.0%

100.0%
3.7%

60.0%
60.0%
60.0%

60.0%
60.0%
60.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

8.8%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.8%

1/ The architecture/landscape architecture/environmental design fee is equal to 33% of the NO resident rate, as approved by the SBHE June 2004. The rate for
2011-12 reflects the 8.8% tuition increase for FY12.

2/ The pharmacy program fee is equal to the NO resident rate, as approved by the BHE February 2002. The rate for 2011-12 reflects the 8.8% tuition increase for
FY12.

'( The program fees for the Athletic Training Masters and Advanced Athletic Training Masters programs average annual rate over the two year program is $2,052,
; credits b semester va .
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Approved
2011-12

Current
2010-11

Dollar
Change

Percent
Change

IPROGRAM FEES-SHE POLICY 805.3-2d (SSHE Approved 5/9/11)

North Dakota State College of Science

Agriculture
ASN Nursing ($250 per term -3)
Auto Body Repair and Refinishing Technology
Automated Manufacturing Technician
Automotive Technology
Building Construction Technology
Civil Engineering and Surveying Technology
Culinary Arts
Dental Assisting
Dental Hygiene
Diesel Technology
Electrical Technology
Electronics Technology
Health Information Technician
Machinist and Toolmaker
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Pharmacy Technician
Practical Nursing
Recreational Engine Technology
Welding Technology

TOTAL

300
750
400
300
400
100

300
500
500
500
300
400
200
100
500
200
300
500
200
400

7,150

300
750
400
300
400
100

300
300

500
300
400
200
100
500
200
300
500
200
400

6,450

200
500

700

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
100.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

10.9%

60.0%
60.0%

0.0%

60.0%

0.0%

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

750

300
450

500 500
1,500 1,500

600 600
50 50

2,650 2,650

800 500

1,200 750
2,000 1,250

Dakota College at Bottineau

Nursing - Associate Degree Registered Nursing ($400 per term -2)

Nursing - Practical Nursing ($400 per term -3)
TOTAL

Dickinson State University
Nursing 300 300

(This fee is assessed at $18/cr hr for 300 and 400 level courses in the baccalaureate program, resulting in approximately $300 per year.)

Minot State University

Athletic Trainer Program (NEW)
Clinical Lab Science UNO
Nursing
International Student
TOTAL

g:lcathy\excem~rmbdfees\08-09\08-09Program Fees
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SD,MT,
Resident Nonresident Saskatchewan, Minnesota

~
and Manitoba

IInstitution'I Full I Part Full I Part· Full I Part Full I Part~Branch ~ Time Time!" Time Time!') Time Tlmel') Time Time l1) Time Time!"

BSC' a (6) 112.14 (6) 299.41 (6) 140.16 (6) 154.23 $ 642.64 $ 26.40 $2,155~1 $3,046(3)
I 2,624·12 meals

2,991.17 meals
SD&MT

DCB a 3,120 130.00 4,660 195.00 3,900 162.50 4,627 192.60 736.72 30.70 1,634 2,576 2,796-15 meals 3,096 • 17 meals
All Canadian Provinces -+ 3,120 130.00

OSU' a 4.414 183.90 11,784 491.02 5,517 229.68 4,749 197.66 1,193.22 49.72 1,774 2,516 2.784-10 meals (1ne::IS100ft.ltCIIlh) 2,920·15 meals (Inel $50 flex c.ash)

b 247.22 247.22 247.22 247.22 12.76 . I $3,176-19 maals

LRSC' a 3,065 127.71 3,065 127.71 3,065 127.71 3,065 127.71 642.72 28.03 (4' 1,660 2,450 2,500-12 meals
International Stdn~s--+ 7,662 319.26 3,040-17 meal.

3.300 Premium Plus
MaSU a '" 4,375 182.26 1 6,562 273.43 5,466 227.65 4,707 196.12 1,709.22 ,~ 71.22 1,742 2,408 N/A 1,356-5 meals

b 236.22 236.22 236.22 236.22 21.76
I

2,716-10 meals
All Canadian Provinces except

Sukltchewan & ManItoba -+ 6,562 273.42 I 2,890·14 meals
Intemational Stdnt&-+ 11.680 466.69

MiSU' a '" 4,568 191.16 4,566 191.16 4,566 191.16 4,566 191.16 1,175.14 46.96 1,734tJ) 3,035P' 2,976-10 meals
b 6,066 252.63 6,068 252.63 6,068 252.83 6,066 252.83 Same as undergraduate 'ees 3,180-15 meals

3,214-19 maals
NOSCS' a 17) 112.25 (71 299.69 (71 140.31 (7) 154.23 552.66 23.03 1,658 2,566 I 2,566-10 meals

9 (7) 112.25 (7) 112.25 (7) 112.25 17) 112.25 Same as undergraduate fees 2,666-14 meals
h (7) 112.25 (7) 112.25 (7) 112.25 17) 154.23 Same as undergraduate fees I 3,336-19 meals

NOSU' a 6,135 255.63 16,381 662.54 9,203 363.45 6,417 267.38 1,039.56 43.32 3,162 3,576 N/A I 3,560 Basic plan

b 6,560 274.16 17,569 732.05 9,870 411.26 7,795 324.60 Same as undergraduate fees 3,920-Elile plan

i
DItf.enc.ln p/anI "let" to , gunt

6,135 255.63 16,361 662.54 9,203 363.45 6,530 272.09 Same as undergraduate fees pu... & cfrmg $'.

UNO' a 5,793 241.36 15.468 644.50 6,690 362.06 6,417 267.36 1,296.56 54.11 2,410 3,056 N/A
b 6,232 259.67 16,639 693.31 9,346 369.50 7,795 324.60 Same as undergraduate fees 3,350 Block plan 125

C (8) 233.23 (8) 622.74 (8) 349.65 (8) 349.65 Same as undergraduate fees 3.464 Block plan 155
d 24,722 1,030.06 45,760 1,906.67 27,194 1,133.06 Same as undergraduate fees 3,690 Unlimited plan

e 11,426 15,609 15,609 11,426 Ssme 8S undergraduslo fees I 3,874 Unlimited plan plus

f 10,426 434.51 14,599 606.29 12.931 536.61 10,426 434.50 Same as undergraduate fees I

VCSU a (9) 151.45 (9) 404.36 (9) 189.32 (9) 162.95 1,652.72 ItOJ 66.66 1,950 2,750 2,500-10 me'ls 2,960·14 meals

WSC' a (11) 10Q.66 (111 100.66 (111 100.66 (11) 100.66 992.12 36.40 3,500 5,250 2,670-10 maals N/A
International Students 1 136.00 2,876-'" meals (Incl $50 Telon buck.)

Additional fees are charged for a number of specific programs at BSe, DSU, LRSe, MISU, MiSU-8C, NOSeS, NDSU, UNO and WSC. These program fees are not included in the tuition and/or fee amounts in this schedule. 1
.. Key: a=Undergraduate, b=Graduate, c=Law, d=Medicine, e-Physical Therapy (schedule reflects full-time flat rate. Summer stUdents pay 50%), r=OccupationaI Therapy, g2Speciai rates given to NOSes nonresident and contiguous state/province students

who live on campus with a meal plan, h=NOSCS business & Industry ptsp programs (wtth formal signed contracts) which serve multi-state areas, i=NOSU Professional Pharmacy
In addition to the rates listed in this table, other special rates exist for other student categories such as WlCHEM'UE students and non~resident dependents and spouses of NOUS campus graduates.

(Note: This schedule does not include tuition rates for all programs, but covers the major programs offered.)

(1) PtH crealt hour for less than 12 hours per semester. except at esc, LRse, Noses, VCSU and wse (see foolnolu of, :S, 6, 7, 10 &. 12).
(2) Other living arrangements such as married and family housing, hI-rises, suites, mobile home parl<s, and 3-4 person apartments are also avaflable on the campuses.

(3) The rates lIsted for sse and MISU represents the average s/ngle and double room rates of the dormitories. These campuses charge different rates for different dormnories.
(4) The parr-time rate for fees at LRsc Is based on 16 credit hours per semester, except the ·Connact NO· &. "NOSA· mes, whIch ant capped at 12 credit holKS per semester.
(5) MaSU and MISU charge the per credIt (part-time) rIJ/e for 1-11 credit houf$ and for additonal credits OVM 18, and the run-tim" rate for 12·18 credit hOUf3. MaSU's fees include TIIbletpe comput.r ($79:S) and

technology ($195) fees tor guaranteed continuous access to a TabletPC, backpack, Up-lo-date sonware, Integrated technology In classrooms, network and printer access and ~nhanCed, hif}h~peedwireless Internet access throughout campus.

(6) sse chargu the per credit (part-tIme) tuition rate for all credit hours. Technology fees are capped at 13 credIt hours per semaster and all other fee3 are capped at 12 credit hou~ per semester.
(7) NOSeS charges the per credit (part-time) tulUon rate for all credit hours. Fees are capped at 12 credIt hours p.r $llmest.r.

(8) UNO ch.rges tne per credit (part-tim.) tull/on rate for a/I credit hours (or Law. Mandatory fees are capped at 12 credit hours per semester.
(9) VCSU charpes the per credit (pert-time) tuition rate for a/I credit houf$. Fees are capped at 12 credit hours per semester,

(10) Includes notebook computer ($798) and teChnology ($200) fees for guaranteed conUnuou$ access to a notebook computer, case, soffware license fees, Insurance lor damage or IOS3, Integrated technology In classrooms, and enhanced, hlgh~peed
wireless network and Internet access throughout campus.

(11) WSC charges tile per credit (part-time) tuition and fee rate for all credit hours except lor the 15th and t6UJ credits, which are at no charge. ·Connect NO· &. "NOSA" fees are capped at 12 credit hours per semester.
C;\US«.\Ijllll>l'I\AflpO.ta\lDuM1JcroloMwr.dl:lws\T.",por3f)' lntM'\.t Fills\CoI'\l4Int.CMlook" R1TFP3N!iScI'le6.A. with r"lllIln tor MN(R.... NO¥201 11.JdI,.~
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Broadband Job Classifications

NDUS Home I Employees I Policies and Procedures I SBHE Policies

SBHE Policies

SBHE Policies

Proposed SBHE Policies

NDUS Procedures

SUBJECT: 800s: Financial Affairs

Section: 805.2 Student Activity Fees

EFFECTIVE: April 8, 2010

IT Policies

NDUS Human Resource Policy
Manual

Articulation and Transfer................................................................
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.R.!'p..()!li.~.Q..F.~~ .
Academic Calendar................................................................

1. Student adivity fees are intended to support activities for the benefit Of enrichment of students or
recognized groups of students. Institutions may collect student activity fees SUbject to the following
conditions and procedures.

a. Institutions may collect from each student a student government activity fee to support student
govemment and other student activities, Indudlng, but not limited to. student organizations and
dubs. lyceums, drama, music, field trips and student publications. The amount of the fee shall be
established by a vote of either the student body or Its elected representative body as determined
by Institution policies and approved by the institution president Funds raised by the fee shall be
administered by the institution student government and shall be allocated as part of an annual
budget adopted by the student government pursuant to that organization's procedures and
approved by the institution president. Institution and student government policies shall indude a
process for organizations to request review of funding allocations.

b. Instilutions may collect from each student a un;versity or college fee to support activities for the
benefit of the student body, induding, but not i1mited to, debt retirement, student union operations,
athletics and placement services. The amount of the fee shall be established by the Inslitution
president; provided, however, thai prior to instituting a fee, changing the fee or reallocating fee
revenues, the president shall notify the institution student government body and provide students
an opportunity for input on the proposed aclion according to procedures adopted by the inslitution
for thai purpose.

2. Institutions may establish policies governing waiver of student activity fees for students who audit courses,
senior ciUzens, students enrolled only in distance education courses or other student categories.

3. Institutions shall collect. from each student a fee in the amount of three cents per credit hour, limited to
twelve credit hours, to support the North Dakota studenl association. Funds raised by the fee shall be
dedicated to the support of the NDSA and its activities.

Reference: NDUS Procedure -~

History:
Replaces Article IV, section 2(E-1) page 1V-3.
SBHE Minutes, December 2. 1985. page 5433.
Amendment SBHE Minutes, January 31, 1991, page 6089.
Amendment SBHE Minutes. December 9, 1993, page 6418.
Amendment SBHE Minutes, April 4, 2000.
Amendment SBHE Minutes, September 26. 2002.
Amendment SBHE Minutes, March 20, 2003.
Amendment SBHE Minutes, April 8, 2010.

\WI
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Section: 805.3 Application, Course, Program and Olher Miscellaneous Fees

l;IYOU ARE HERE

NDUS Home I Employees I Policies and Procedures I SBHE Policies

1. Inslilutions shall charge these fees:

a. An application fee charged all studenls applying 10 an Institution at either Ihe undergraduale or
graduate level or 10 a professional program. The undergraduate applicallon fee shall be the same
al each instilotion. The graduate application fee shall be the same at each graduale inslilution.
The Chancellor shall approve application fees. Upon an institution's requesl and documentalion of
special circumstances, the Chancellor may approve a waiver of the application fee.

b. An audll fee for courses available for audit not less than one half of the per credil hour resident
tulUon charge for the course. Inslilullons shall waive Ihe audll fee for on-campus courses for
persons 65 years of age or older and may adopl policies providing for waiver of the fee under
other circumstances defined by those policies.

c. A course challenge fee to students who eleclto earn credit for a course Ihrough tesling ralher then
regular enrollmen~not 10 exceed fifty percent of the regular per credit hour luiUon charge (resIdent
or nonresident) for the course. This fee does not apply to students who earn credit by taking a
standardized lest for credit or advanced placement

AD A fee approved by the Chancellor, on a per credit hour basis, to students seeking postsecondary
17 credit pursuant to articulation agreemenls with secondary schools.

e. A technology fee to be used for networking or technology purposes. Fee revenue sufficienlto
retire bonds used for campus networking Issued pursuanllo N.D.C.C. ch. 15-55 shall be dedicaled
for that purpose pursuanl to applicable law. Additional fee revenue shall be used for lechnology
purposes, inclUding acqulsiUon of lechnology and sonware,lnfraslrUclure, technology support
staff, training and relaled expenses. Inslilulions shall eslablish procedures providing for sludenl
Inpul concerning the amount of the fee and use of fee revenue. The Chancellor shall approve the
amount of the fee at each instilutlon.

EFFECTIVE: June 17, 2010SUBJECT: BOOs: Financial Affairs

SBHE Policies
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Broadband Job Classifications
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NDUS Human Resource Policy
Manual
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f. A fee approved by Ihe Boan! for adminislrative, financial and sludenl infonnalion syslems
replacement costs.

fg)A fee approved by the chancellor, not 10 exceed fifty percent of !he regular per credil hour lulUon
\:7charge (resident or non-residenl), for aUached credit. "AUached credll" means credit for InslrUction

sponsored or approved by an institution laughl by an Inslruclor not employed or paId by the .
institution.

h. A fee approved by the chancellor, not to exceed fifty percent of the regular per credll hour tuilion
charge (resident or non-resident), for prior learning credit.

2. Institutions may charge these additional fees:

a. A capacity enrollment fee, In addition 10 the applicalion fee, 10 sludents applying 10 programs for
which enrollment Is limited.

b. A distance learning access fee to students taking distance learning courses. The fee may not
exceed the resldenl per credit luition charge for the course, except with approval of lhe Chancellor.

c. Special course fees 10 cover added and unique costs specifically relaled 10 a particular course.
Such fees may include, bul are noilimited to, laboratory fees, weldlng fees, data processing fees,
fees for required periodicals, lesls or liability insurance.

http://www,ndus.edu/makers/procedures/sbhe/default.asp?PID=182&SID=9 11/1/2011
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d. Program lees, reslllcled 10 sludenls enrolled In a particular program 10 support programs thai have
excepllonal and crillcal needs thaI are not adequately lunded through othersources. Program fee
revenue must be allocated for the primary benefit or sludents enrolled in that program. Such
benefils may include. but are nollimited to. instructional and support stalf, library. equlpmen~
supplies and student stipends. Program lees are intended to meet excepllonal and unique needs
in a program and not those common to all programs; they are not intended as an extension to
course fees or other rees tha.! are generally charged all students. Insmullons shall eslabllsh
procedures providing ror sludent input,lnctudlng input Irom students enrolled In alfected programs
for which a program fee is collecled or proposed, concerning program ree proposals and allocallon
or ree revenue. A summary orsludenl reacllon to the proposal shall be Included with any request
to establish or change a program ree. A program fee may be Instituted or Increased only with
Board approval. All requests for new program fees to support new academic programs must be
submitted ror Boa(d considerallon as part of the new program requesl. All requests for new or
revised program rees for existing academic programs must be submitted lor consideration when
lhe Board acts on annual bUdgel guidelines, including lulUon rales and olher lees. Program lee
requests must be submitted on a fonn approved by the Chancellor lor that purpose.

e. Parking fees and such addillonal incidental lees as may be necessary to facililate the operation 01
the In.titullon.

Reference: NDUS Procedure - .!lQM

History:
New Policy. SBHE Minutes, April 4, 2000.
Amendment SBHE MInutes, June 16, 2000.
Amendment SBHE Minutes, March 30, 2001.
Amendment SBHE Mlnules, June 20-21, 2002­
Amendment SBHE MInules, April 6, 2000.
Amendment SBHE Mlnules, November 6, 200B.
Amendment SBHE Minutes, June 17, 2010.
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